L

[N

(HC) Smith v. Franks

Case 2:10-cv-01918-JAM-KJM Document 1 Filed 07/20/1(FLLE5D

JUL 20 2010
GLERK, U.S. DISTRICT dou Tmi
EAS ﬁ'u DISTRIOT g*#% P& -
w e
AO M1 (Rev. 585) PETITION UNDER 28 USC § 2254 FOR WRIT OF -
HABEAS CORPUS BY A PERSON IN STATE CUSTODY i -
United States District Court  [P=i¢ Easrecn Distnet o

Namn&NA‘—d m : anerNqubqu DnseNn.-

lenfCunﬁnemth mm denter Wy-

Bor777
oNroe, vk Y8272.~0777. _ B
Mame of Petitioner (inchide name wnder which convicted) Mame of Respondent (muthorized pereon having custody of pefitioner)

fowald S att v [T Scott FrAnKS

TheAm:y‘Gmmlof&eSﬁ.tteof: 2 . ) (j_(/\/___(o’ , g Kj /Vl H

PETFITION
1. Mame and location of court which entered the jidgment of conviction under attack

2. Dafe of judgment of conviction j*/'og ) | -~ - -
3. Length of sentence LN OP ~

4, Neture of offemse invalved (all coms) Ul st ;

Burglary ki the [Fs.-

5. What was your plea? ({Check one)
(&) Not guitiy 3
() Gty X
{¢) Nolo comtendere
If you entered a guilty plea to one count or indictment, and a not guilty plea to ancther conat or indichment, give details:
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. 5.1f you pleaded not guilty, what kind of wrial did you have? (Check one)
(2) Jury )
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7. Did you testify at the trial?
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£ Did you appeal from the judgment?
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2. Ef you did appeal, angwer the following:

necotome Y010 Couplly Speliof Couct

(b) Relt fdﬂiﬁbﬂl@hﬂ_’lﬂs{ 10,2008

(c} Date of result and citation, if known ™

(=) If you sought further review of the degision on appes] by a higher stats court, plesse answer the followiag:
(1) ¥ame of Court

(2) Resuli

(3) Date of result and citation, if kacam

() Grounds raised

B

() Eyou filed a peuhon for certiorari in the United States Supreme Com‘t,plm answer the following with respeot to each
direct appeal:
(1) Name of Court

(2) Result

{3) Date of resuit md citation, if known

{4) Grounds rajsed

10. Other then a direct appeal from the judgment of conviction and sentence, have you previcusly filed any petitions,
applications, or motions with respect to this judgment in any cowt, state or federal?
Yes ﬁ Mo ]
11, If your answer to 10 was "yes," gi
(1) Name of Court
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{4) Did you receive an svidentiary lmrmg an your pefifion, application or motion?
¥es ] Mo ﬂ

(5) Result

{6) Dute of resukt
(») As to any second petition, application or totion give the same information:

{1) Nome of conrt

{2) Nature of proceeding

(3) Grounds saised AR

(4) Do You receive an evidentiary heasing on petition, spplication or motion?
Yes [ Mo [
(5) Resuit

(6} Date of resnlt

() Did you appeal to the highest state court kaving jurisdiction the yesult of action teken on.auy petition, epplication or

motion?
(1) First petition, ete. Yo [ Nq%..
{2) Secend petition, Yes [1 Ne

(d) If you did n0t appeal from: the adverse action on any petition, application or motion, explain briefly why you did not;
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12. State comeisely every ground on which you cleim that you are being-held vnlawfnlly, Summarize briefly the facs
supperting each ground. If necessary, you may attach pages stating additional grounds and factsy supporting same.
CAU'I'ION In order to P‘ronscd in the federal cw you must opdinanly first exhaxlst m available state cm:nt




Case 2:10-cv-01918-JAM-KIJM Document 1 Filed 07/20/10 Page 4 of 138 | -

AQ 241 [Rev. §B5)

For your information, the following is a list of the most frequentty ruised groands for relief in haboas eorpus provesdings.
Each statement preceded by a lefter constitutes a sepatate ground for possible relief You may raise any grounds which you

may have other than those listed if you have exhausted your state court remesdies with respect to them, However, you should
raise in s petition all available grewds (relating to this conviction) an which you base your allegations that you are being
held in custody unlawfilly,

Do not check any of these listed grounds, If you select one or more of these grounds for relief, you must allege facts The
petition will be retumed o you if you merely oheck (a) throngh (j) or any one of these grounds.

Conviction obtained by plea of guilty which was unlawfully indoeed or net made volawtarZly with understanding of the

nature of the charge and the consequences of the plea.

{b) Cenviotion obtained by use of coerced comfession.
{¢) Conviction obtzined by wse of evidence gained pursuant to an unconstiintional search and seizure.
(d} Conviction obiained by use of evidence obtained porsuapt to an unlawiil arrest.
(e} Conviction obtained by a violation of the privilege against self-ncrimination.
) ng:e%obmned by the unconstinrtional faflave of the prosecution 1o disclose to the defendant mudame favorable to

{&) Conviction obtained by a viclation of the protection against double jeopardy.
{h) Convietion obtained by action of a grand or petit jury which was unconstitutionally selected and impaneled.
Denial of effective assistancs of sounse].
Denial of right of appeal.
A. Ground one;

Supporting FACTS (state friefly without citing oase;s or law)

PIQQS]‘Q o8 gﬁ@ﬁﬂ%gif 1l-gt’/ .

Supporting FACTS (state brigfly without citing oases or law}:
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Supporting PACTS (staty Jidefly witholnt citing oases or lawy -,
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D. Ground four:
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Supporting RACTS (state brigfly without citing casss orlawy
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13, If any of the grovnds Histed in 12 A, B, C and D were not previously presented in any other court, stete or federsl, statebndly
what fhe grounds were not so presented, and give your reagon for not pmsentmgﬂwm

14. Doyuuhaveanypehhanorappaalnowpmdmgmany court, either state or federsal, ag to the jndgment onder attack?
Yes [ No?

15, Give the name and address, if inown, of sach attomey who represented you in the following stages of the judgment attacked
herein X

@ A prtimimry bonivs A} (SON Zioveld Anscl Tiosy Olgert
BI4 korth Svteet weedlond. Mo~ S WS . .
{b) At arraignment and plea _ Sppne. S OoeNe. .

16
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(c) Attrial

s AUISON Zoveveli m:!:tam aseu

(f) In any post-conviction proceeding

(g} On appeal from any adverse ruling in a post-conviction procceding

16. Were you sentenced on more than one count of an indictnient, or on more than one indiciment, in tive same court and at the

zame ime?
Yes [0 Mo W OmMSAANCE.
17. Do you bave any fiuture sentence to serve after you complets the sentence impossd by the judgment under attack?
Yes (] No
fiature: -

{b) Give date and length of the above sentence:

(c) Have you filed, or do you contemgplate filing, any petition attacking the judgment which imposed the sentenes to be
served in the futane?
Yes [ Mo [

Wherefore, petitioner prays that the Court graxt petitioner relief to which he may be entitied in thiz proceeding.

Signature of Attormen (Gf ady)

I declare under penaity of perjury that the foregoing is trus and correst. Executed

(date)
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IN ‘ EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

RONALD V. SMITH,
Defendant/Petitioner,

Vs.

. SCOTT FRAKES,
Superintendent/Respondent.

PETITION OF HABEAS CORPUS
28 US.C. § 2254

Presented by:

Ronald Smith WDOCH# 846614
Monroe Correctional Center
Washington State Reformatory
Post Office Box 777

Mounroe, WA 98272-0777
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PLEA THAT WAS THE PRODUCT OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
COUNSEL BECAUSE OF COUNSEL’S SUPPRESSION OF EXCULFATORY
EVIDENCE DURING PLEA NEGOTIATIONS, THUS VIOLATING PETITIONER
SMITH’S FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS
UNDER THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION. See eg., Hill v

Lockhart, 474 US 52, 106 S.Ct. 366, 83 L.Ed.2d 203 (1985). ............. N
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WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS iv Ronald V, Smith WDOC #846616
28US.CA. §2254 Defendant/Petitioner, Pro-Se
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I PARTIES
1. Petitioner Ronald Vernon Smith is presently incarcerated in the Washington State
Depariment of Corrections (WDOC) at the Washington State Reformatory

(WSR), in Monroe, Washington.,

2. Petitioner was convicted by a plea of guilty in the Superior Court of California for
Yolo County. Honorable Stephen L. Mock presiding. The address of the court is:

725 Court Street, Room 302, Woodland, California 95695,

3. Defense counsel, Public Defenders Allison Zuevela and Tracie Olsen. The

address of the Public Defenders is: 814 North St., Woodland, California 95695,

4. District Attorney for the people of Yolo County is: DA James Walker.

IL JURISDICTION
Petitioner is challenging his judgment based on the violations of the law of our
constitution and the treaties of the United States, which are restraining the petitioners

liberty in accordance to 28 USC § 2254.

III.  RELIEF SOUGHT
Petitioner requests an unrestricted withdrawal of his guilty plea due to ineffective
assistance of counsel and for ‘not fully informing Petitioner of exculpatory evidence.
Petitioner should be entitled to a delayed appeal due to the ineffectiveness of appellate

counsel for failing to perfect and prosecute an appeal on the former reasons.

WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS | Ronald V. Smith WDOC #846616
28UB.CA.§2254 . Defendant/Petitioner, Pro-Se
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IV.  STATEMENT OF FACTS
GROUND ONE

PETITIONER WAS PREJUDICED BY AN UNLAWFULLY INDUCED GUILTY
PLEA THAT WAS THE PRODUCT OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
COUNSEL BECAUSE OF COUNSEL’S SUPPRESSION OF EXCULPATORY
EVIDENCE DURING PLEA NEGOTIATIONS, THUS VIOLATING
PETITIONER SMITH'S FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH
AMENDMENT RIGHTS UNDER THE UNITED STATES
CONSTITUTION. See e.g., Hill v Lockhart, 474 US 52, 106 S.Ct.
366, 88 L.Ed.2d 203 (1985).

Petitioner Smith was extradited to California for a warrant for Murder in the First
Degree, Special circumstances of Robbery, Burglary, Carjacking, Lying and Wait. He
arrived to Yolo County, California in September 2006. See Exhibit “0” and was
immediately arraigned and appointed counsel of two public defenders named Allisen
Zuevela, Lead Counsel; and Tracie Olsen, Co-Counsel,

Petitioner Smith was approached at the county jail by Allisan'and Tracy in
September of 2006, wherein they told Smith that the prosecutor intended to seek the
death penalty in his case. Counsel questioned Smith and he gave them important factors
about the casé, including his whereabouts the day and night of the crime. See Exhibit
“1” Agreement for Work Project-Sheriff’s; and Exhibit “2.0” Smith’s Personal
Time Cards for days and hours worked. Smith further stated to counsel(s) that he was
at the Sheriff's Work Release Project during the day, 7:45 am. thru 3 p.m., Monday
through Friday for a Driving Under the Influence (DUI). See Sacramento Sheriff's Work
Program marked Exhibit “1”. - |

The day in question is July 24, 2000, in the evening or night because the victim

was alleged to have been seen at work and presumed to have arrived to the residence at 4

WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS 2 Ronald V. Smith WDOC #846616
28 US.CA. §2254 Defendant/Petitioner, Pro-Se
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- p.m. Tuesday. Smith stated to counsel(s) that he- arrived home around 4 p.m. after the
work project on 7-24-2000. Smith further told counsel(s) he had gone home then went to
work where he worked for a Quadriplegic named Chip Blakeman, who also lived at the
same apartments as Smith lived in. Smith had been employed by Blakeman for a couple
of months and had copies of his pay checks, time cards, w-4 that was filled ﬁut for work
and State income taxes. Smith made it clear to Allison and Tracie that he had worked
from 6 p.m. to 11 p.m. on September 24, 200b ‘the alleged time of the crime. The
schedule was given to Allison and Tracie at the beginning of the case in September 2006,

Petitioner Smith was under the impression that counsel would have immediately
tried to contact the Blakeman’s in Woodland, California, ﬂnfortunately, it turns out later
they never attempted too. The Blakeman's were liste;il in the Woodland phone boqk and
had been residing in the same residence for several years. Sec Exhibit J-K-L-3.

Petitioner Smith further alleges that two years had -gone by and that there were

numerous issues between himself and his attorney’s which some are listed in the

“Mardsen Motion™ about these issues with coursel (see Exhibit “J-K-L-3") which was
filed with the Yolo county Superior Court on May 7%, 2008. As can be seen in the Court
transcripts dated April 25%, 2008 (Exhibit “4”) objections against Smith for filing on the
issues Smith’s attorney’s outside of court said that the District Attorney would not
negotiate with them any longer and would continue the prosecution. The issues involved
in this Motion were violations of Smith’s Due Process rights and his attorney’s mot
defending his rights.

While all this was happening, Allison and Tracie came to the Yolo county Jail

around April 8™, 2008 and told Smith that time cards, w-2 and tax statements show that

WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS 3 Ronald V. Smith WDOC #846616
28 US.C.A. § 2254 Defendant/Petitioner, Pro-Se
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Smith did work a couple months at that time period and the actual night of the alleged
crime, The tax information that shows services provided for Curtis Blakeman Jr. as
Smith being the provider. See Eihibit “2.07; and “2.1”. The two attorneys had told
Smith that the information could have been “altered” by his family and that the judge
would not allow them to use it as evidence. Counsel told Smith that they had contacted -
his alibi witness and showed the statement to him. {See Exhibit “5.0” Public Defenders
Statement used to Induce the Plea). The problem was it was over two (2) years since
they had the Blakeman’s information, even though they were listed in the phone book
- and could have been easily contacted. Paragraph 2 states that Karen (Chip’s mother)
took care of Chip the night of the murder and that Smith left shortly after the murder was
aﬁeged 1o have hz_;j)pened, of which Smith was temporarily living with Chip. Further, in
paragraph 2, Karen states that “Smith was like all the others™ in a derogatory mannet
There also contains statements of Mr. Blakeman, Sr. who turned over to the D.A. time
cards, but didn’t show dates worked or times worked. It was later contradicted by other
evidence, which had j"et to be discovered by the prosecutor.

| Currently, the present Exhibit “5.0” is completely different than the D.A.’s
statement from the Blakeman’s. This can be shown by the progression of the
conversations that were had between Smith and his attorneys Allison Zuevela and Tracie
Olsen. She (Tracie) then informed Smith that Mr. Walker (the D.A.) was prepared to
offer Smith a deal of. a No Contest Plea to Murder 1, and Special circumstance of
Burglary 1. This was over the objections of Smith who maintained his innocence from
the beginning to this. very day. Smith declared in his Mardsen Motion that he did not

believe that his defense attorney’s were actually defending him, and that his alibi was not

WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS 4 Ronald V. Smith WDOC #846616
28US.C.A. §2254 Defendant/Petitioner, Pro-Se
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any good, now it had been over 2 years since Smith’s arrest and nearly 8 years since the
murder before Counsel’s investigated Smith’s alibi witnesses and their memories had
faded to specific dates and times when Smith knew that he could prove‘tha,t he worked
‘from 6 to 11 p.m, Without that vital information, a trial would Be useless, and would be
unable to provide a defense to the charges against him, even if he was innocent. On May
1%, 2008 Smith signed a plea agreement. See Exhibit “6” page 19. This is the date that
the Yolo County Court would accept Smith’s plea.

That morning the public defender, Tracie Olsen came in minutes before the
hearing and told Smith there was a problem and that the D.A. wanted only a guilty plea
from him. This happened right before court started and the public defender Tracie Olsen
" to Smith that No Contest and guilty were the same. Nevertheless, Smith agreed and the
Tracie Olsen then typed a statement of facts to support the plea, and Smith then signed it.
Further, Tracie Olsen said that it didn’t matter what the Statement of Facts were, or if he
was guilty of not guilty, she just needed a statement of facts to hang the plea on.

Later, at sentencing, the Judge asked the D.A. if there was anything that he would
like to add and he told the judge that he had talked to the public defenders Tracie and
Allison that morning and told them that he had evidence on Smith such as time cards
from around the time of the murder and the actual night of the murder, along with a
statement that Smith had in fact worked the hours the night in question. See Exhibit %6”.
This exhibit corroborates Smith’s alibi. Smith’s attorney’s failed to tell him of this
favorable evidence, and he would have never known about it except for the fact that the
D.A. blurted it out at sentencing. (This should be shocking to the conscience of the

performance of the two attorneys’). There is also a suppressed work agreement (sée
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Paragraph 2, Exhibit “7” Statement of Employers that was given to D.A.) which

shows that the defense attorney’s never even tried to obtain this exculpatory evidence. It
shows hours worked in an agreement 6:00 pm. to 11:00 p.m. and is still’ being
suppressed, and denied to Smith befofe he signed the plea by his own counsel, which
would have changed the outcome of the case. |

Smith’s employer had said that she wasn’t sure any longer because 8 years is a
long time fo remember. That is why a speedy investigation was critical to Smith’s
defense. The District Aftorney’s information about the time cards showed that he worked
that night and was further corroborated. The information that the Public Defenders
~ obtained was quite different than that of the District Attomey’s. The public defenders
Allison and Tracie told Smith that “Chip never complained about Smith”, but the
information that was had by the D.A. that the Blakeman’s said that “Smith did a good
job caring for Smith”, this is much different than that of the Public Defenders told Smith

to Induce his plea. See Exhibit “7”,

Paragraph 3, of Exhibit “7” talks about the time cards and how they corroborate

that he was there and worked 6 hours that evening and had for several weeks, even
though she was unsure whether Smith was there or not. Aliison and Tracie withheld this
information from Smith, and this act, by his attorney’s, is a betrayal to their client

" (Smith). See¢ Exhibit “A” Letter to the Court.
Smith stated in this letter that his attorney’s went to the D.A.’s office after court,
" then came to the jail and told Smith that the D.A. is just going to klll him. Smith wrote
the letter that night and told the cc;urt what happened through the mail (Exhibit “A™) and

filed the Marsden Motion marked April 25, 2008 and filed May 7, 2008. Exhibit J-K-L.
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-

This was filed with the court along with the letter (Exhibit “A”) which clearly stated that
Smith had no trust in his attorneys, and no understanding why his attormey’s would act

like surrogate prosecutor’s.

The Yolo County Superior Court sent copies of the letter and Marsden Motion to

Allison and Tracie. They then came up to the jail and told Smith that Judge Mock
wouldn’t replace them and 1f you stay with your story, he will never allow you to plea
again, and the D.A. (Mr. Walker) would still kill you. Petitioner Smith was left without
any alternatives but to let the plea stand, because he realized that his counsel wasn’t
doing anything to help him. The only way to get replacement counsel would be to file an
appeal under California Penal Code 1237.5, but Allison and Tracie would not perform
such a task, mainly because it goes against their 6w11 performance, which was at issue.

Peitioner Smith filed two Marsden Motions with the Court and ultimately denied
replacement counsel, even though_Judge Mock realized there were existing problems
between Smith and his attorney’s. Smith stated in one of his Marsden Motion’s that he
believed that his Fifth, Sixth and Fourteenth Amendment ﬂghts to counsel and
effective assistance of counsel, along with due process were denied.

On May 16, 2008 the court has a Marsden Motion which is sealed. ‘In this motion
Smith stated that he wanted a California Penal Code 1237.5 and a Notice of Appeal
filed on the plea due to counsel fraudulently inducing a plea by not informing the client
(Smith) of the exculpatory evidence that was acquired, but telling him that tlwre W’t

any found that was favorable to his defense.

Nevertheless, Allison or Tracie never filed the appeal Smith asked for. Smith

tried to contact them by phone from Washington State Reformatory, without any answer.
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Smith further tried to contact them by mail and trying to ﬁlg it on his own, and aﬁﬂ'was
denied. See Exhibit “A”. This was further aggravated by the fact that since Smith was
sent out‘ of the Btate of Califo‘mia to the Department of Corrections in Washington State
at the Washington State Reformatory, he no longer was able to research his case or file
the requisite forms to prosecute an appeal or collateral attack of his conviction because
Washington does not provide books or rules for California courts. See Exhibit “F”
letter from Washington State Attorney.

The crux of the matter is that Smitﬁ’s guilty plea was involuntarily made because
it was induced by his attomey’s deceptive, nﬁsleadixlg, and without the knowledge of
exculpatory evidence that was available for a meritorious defense, which by reason of
ineffective assistance of counsel that led Smith to believe he was getting water only to
find out it was sand due to their unreliable and unrepresentative actions. This violated the
United States Constitution’s Fifth and Fourteenth Amendment to Due Process, and
the Sixth Amendment to Eﬂ‘ective Agsistance of Counsel. | |

If Petitioner Smith was informed of the exculpatory evidence that was available to
him for a defense he would not have made a plea, and went to trial with the evidence, and
would not have felt threatened that his life wes in danger by the D.A. Smith’s plea was
based upon the product of ineffective assistance of counsel, making his plea involuntary,
unknowledgeable, or definitely intelligently made, which in all essence, coerced, thus
. violating the rights afforded a criminal defendant under State and Federal Constitutions.

In Hill v Lockhart, 474 US 52, 106 S.Ct. 366, 88 L.Ed.2d 203 (1985) said that
the impact is greater when new grounds for setting aside a guilty plea are approved

because the vast lmajority of criminal convictions result from guilty pleas; moreover, the
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concern that unfair procedures may have resulted in the conviction of an innocent
defendant is rarely raised by a petitioner to set aside a guilty plea. (Quoting US v Smith,
440 F.2d 521, 528 (1971)). Pursuant {0 a plea bargain agreement Smith pled guilty to

First Degrec Murder and Special Circumstances of First Degree Burglary. The court

accepted this plea, (see Exhibit “M-N") and was sentenced to life imprisonment. Smith

attempted to file a number of times to obtain court appointed counsel to assist him in
presenting his claims in an appeal. See Exhibit(s) “A*” through “N”. Tl\lB plea dépends
upon the advice of counsel, and was within the range of competence demanded of an
attorney in a criminal case. U.S.C.A. Const. Amend. 6; Constitutional Law Key
273(1); and Criminal Law Key 641.13(5).

In Hill v Lockhart, 474 US 52, 106 S.Ct. 366, 88 L.Ed.2d 203 (1985) the court

held (citing Strickland v Washington, 466 US 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674

(1984) that where a defendant enters a guilty plea upon counsel’s advice, the

voluntariness of the plea depends upon whether counsels advice was within the range of
competence demanded of attommey’s in criminal cases. The two part standard adopied for
claims of ineffective assistance of counsel requires the defendant show that counsel’s
.representation fell below an objective standard of reasonableness, and there is a
reasonable probability that “but for” counsel’s unprofessional errors the results of the
proceedings would have been different, applies to guilty plea challenges based upon
ineffective assistance of counsel.

In order to satisfy the second prong, (the prejudice requirement), the defendant

must show that there is a reasonable probability that “but for” the emors of counsel, he
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would not have pled guilty, and would have insisted on going to trial. Hill, 106 S.Ct. at
369-70.
In the present case, it is necessary to determine whether the erroneous advice of

counsel was a ploy to have him plead guilty, based upon misguided information and

deception of counsel which led Smith to plea guilty to save his life. Further, deception

was that counsel told Smith that the time cards and w-2 tax information, along with the
hours worked were no good because the family could have altered them was erroneous
advice, and no evidence proo;edures were done except to suppress the work statements
that Mrs. Blakeman worked the 25 of July 2000, not the night of the 24® when the crime
happened. This is suppressed evidence due to a contract. Coumsel was ultimately
destroying Smith’s defense knowing that they had a plea offer on the table from the D.A.
Please See Exhibit “7” 11-26~06, two years before the induced plea. Had Smith known
of this information, he would not have pled guilty and gone to trial. Allison and Tracie
never told Seith of the evidence that the D.A. provided to them the day of the plea,
which was exculpatory, It was the exact same evidence they used to induce the plea, but
told in a different light as if it was useless.

~ Petitioner Smith has maintained his innocence of the conviction. He had no other
alternatives to save his life but to plead guilty, since his attorney’s were not performing to
his best interests as stated in the April 25, 2008 court hearing wherein he alleged to the
court that counsel was not protecting or representing him, along with the issues in the

May 7", 2008 Marsden Hearing of df:ceﬁtion.
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Smith’s defense counsel was only concerned with having it over with. There was
no concern about his innocence, and repeatedly told Smith it did not matter if he was
innocent or not. See MeMann v Richardson, 397 US 759, 90 S.Ct. 1441 (1970). -

Petitioner maintains that this miscarriage of jﬁsﬁeé as. identical to the pre-
amendment rule 32 (d) of the Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure (F.R.CR.P)
standard of manifest injustice. US'V Teller, 762 F.2d 509, 574 (7" Cir. 1985) (holding;

a defendant that seeks to withdrawal his guilty plea after sentencing under rule 32 (d)

(F.R.CR.P) bears ihe burden of proving necessity of such action to correct manifest

injustice.). See also Tollet v Henderson, 411 US 58, 93 S.Ct. 1602, 36\ L.Ed.2d 235
(1973).

These contentions are supported by Smith’s Marsden Motions, letters and ovther
exhibits that show that counsel was ineffective and failed to cuﬁduct reasonable pre-trial
investigations, thus violating Smith’s constitutionally protected right o counsel
guaranteed by the Sixth and Fourteenth Amendments to the United States
Constitution. See Wiggins v Smith, 539 US 519, 123 8.Ct. 2527, 156 L.Ed.2d 580
2003).

| Petitioner has repeatedly and consistently maintained his innocence throﬁghout
this case. The matter is that he was forced, and coerced to enter a plea agreement with
the State of California because he was not granted leave by the court to be allowed to fire
Allison and Tracie his attorney’s due to ﬁeh performance. Petitioner Smith was left with
no other alternatives but to take the State’s offer to save his life, due to the obvious

inadequate representation of his attorney’s failure to invesﬁgaté his alibi sooner. See

Exhibit “5” March 1, 2008. The fact remains that Smith’s attorney’s could have easily
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looked in the Yolo County Phone book and found the people that would support Smith’s
alibi, instead of waiting for memories to fade some two years after he faced the charges
against him. (See Petition and Supporting Exhihits;).

For example, in Schlup v Delo, 513 US 298, 115 S.Ct. 851, 130 L.Ed.2d 808

(1995) held: in our (American) accusatorial system of proof beyond a reasonable doubt
3.

by presenting evidence at a trial is required, when the accused proffers the defense an

alibi, he raises the factual and physical impossibilit.y of his presence at the scene of the
crime. This assertion negates any factual proof and rejects the evidence tending to _shcﬁv
the crime was committed by him. The underlying assumption of his defense is not a
contention that the accused did not commit the act, but that he could not have committed
the act. His defense is based upon logic of the law of evidence and predicated on the
legal rule that the State must establish guilty beyond a reasonable doubt, through
admissible evidence.
| Essence of the word “alibi” is in the Latin meaning “else where in éncther place™.
The defendant simply asserts that or pleads that when the crime was perpetrated he was
in another place and therefore could not have committed the ;':.rime. State v Malpass,
147 SE.2d 180, 266 NC 733 (1966). The complete defense provided by this alibi is
establishe& by the logical inference that if he was elsewhere he could not have been at the
scene of the crime and have committed it.
It is Petitioner Smith’s assertion that the suppressed evidence is a statement from
Smith’s employer saying she worked the day the crime was discovered (the 25™ of July,
2000 Exhibit “77) and that Petitioner worked the night of the 24™ of July when the crime

was alleged to have happened. This can be supported by the time cards that show
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Petitioner had wotrked 6 hours that night, during the alleged time of death, that was

| stamped with an X, which is important because handicapped people have stamps with |
glitches in them so they cannot be duplicated or the product of fraudulent actions, and
this particular stamp was with Chip Blakeman’s mother, to be used to.approve the hours
that were worke-‘.;l. Handicapped persons are only allowed so many hours of time for
caregivers, and the stamp shows when and what hours were and are worked for the
particular person the stamp is issued too, in this case Chip Blakeman and the hours are
authorized through Mrs. Blakeman, by using this stamp. Further, the other time cards
also would show that Smith had worked this 6 p.m. to 11 p.m. schedule for a cm-lpie of
months, through a work agreement to show that Smith worked evenings, which is in the
prosecutions possession, but is being supi)ressed.

There are several things accompanying this Writ of Habeas Corpus the Court
should take inte consideration that show Petitioner Smith’s alibi evidence. This can be |
confusing in the sense that all this evidence was not produced until after Smith pled to the
charges. His attorney’s never disclosed the information; they simply told him that he had
better take the deal to save his life. The prosecutor is going to kﬂl yoﬁ, take the plea, 7
save youri tife. How could Smith dare to go to trial when his attorney’s who are to 'hé‘
defending him seem to have traded sides?

Petitioner Smith asks this Court to review Exhibit “1” Work Project Exhibit of
July 24”‘, 2000, showing hours working for Sheriff’s Office. Exhibit “7” Time cards
from the D.A. showing Smith worked Five (5) hours July 24", 2000 for Chip Blakeman.

Exhibit “6” is the D.A. stating that Smith did work the night of July 24, 2000. Exhibit

WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS 13 " Ronaid V. Smith WDOC #846616
28US.C.A. §2254 . Defendant/Petitioner, Pro-Se




Case 2:10-cv-01918-JAM-KIJM Document 1  Filed 07/20/10 Page 25 of 138

“7* presents that Smith was at work and was told he did a good job, and further shows

that there is a suppressed work agreement. Moreover, please read Exhibit “J-K-L-3". -

V. TATE
GROUND TWO

PETITIONER, UPON SENTENCING ON MAY 16™, 2008, INFORMED
COUNSEL TRACIE OLSEN THAT HE WISHED TO FILE AN APPEAL
UNDER CALIFORNIA PENAL CODE 1237.5 FOR THE SUPPRESSION OF
EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE BY COUNSEL. PETITIONER MADE SEVERAL -
ATTEMPTS THROUGH YOLO COUNTY COURT, BUT WAS DENIED DUE
TO UNTIMELINESS. ALL ATTEMPTS TO APPEAL WERE FORWARDED TO
PETITIONER’S ATTORNEYS AND SUBSEQUENTLY DISREGARDED . . . |
THIS VIOLATED PETITIONERS DUE PROCESS AND UNITED STATES
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS 6 AND 14. See c.g., Roe v
Flores-Ortega, 528 US 470, 120 S.Ct. 1029, 145 L.Ed.2d 985
(2009).

On May 16", 2008 Petitioner was sentenced for Murder in the First Degree and
Special circumstance of Burglary in the First Degree after a plea of guilty. Counsel
Tracie Olsen and Pefitioner were embroiled in a conflict (See Exhibit J-K-L Mardsen

hearing). Petitioner expressed to Ms. Olsen his wishes to file an appeal on the validity of

the plea based upon counsel withholding exculpatory evidence, during plea negotiations. -

CA Penal Code 1237.5. Counsel failed to file the 1237.5 probable cause statement for
Petitioner, and the Notice of Appeal.

Petitioner tried to call several times, t0 no avail. Petitioner started mailing
attempts for an appeal, and to counsel for appeal. Again, without inception of an appeal.
This can be seen and supported by Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B” as evidence showing
that Petitioner mailed requests to Honorable Judge Mock, dated May 9™, 2008 and June

287 2008.
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Exhibit “C” further shows that Petitioner mailed to the clerks office of Yolo
County Superior Court California a letter dated June 30™, 2008 expressing hi; wishes for
an appeal and pleading for a reply or acknowledgement from the court that they in fact
received this request.

Exhibit “D” pertains to 2 notice seeking an appeal, dated July 1%, 2008 which
was returned and shows that it was received.

Exhibit “E” is a letter from Yolo County Court Judge Mock of acknowledgement
dated June 15™, 2008 that Petitioner received stating that all of his letters and wishes had

been received “and all had been forwarded to the attorney of record, Tracie Olsen.

Exhibit “F” is a letter that was sent to the Washington State Department. of -

Corrections contract attorney Richard Linn requesting assistance in his California appeal.
Mr. Linn replied that “our law office does not practice California Law.”

Exhibit “H” Petitioner is the “Notice” he gave the California Court of Appeals
dated August 8%, 2008.

Exhibit “I” is a document that shows that Petitioner wrote to Yolo County on
September 13%, 2008, requesting review to address the matter of his guilty plea after
sentencing. There was never any response.

Petitioner filed a Mandamus Motion with the Eastern District of Califonia on
issues pertaining to his being denied an appeal and to withdrawal of the guilty plea, based
primarily upon ineffective assistance of counsel claims and issues. The March 9%, 2009

Petition for Writ of Mandamus was dismissed for lack of jurisdiction without prejudice to

file a habeas corpus. Se¢ Exhibit “P”. The findings and recommendations filed March -
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10™, 2010 recommended that Petitioner file a habeas corpus in a new action. Sec Exhibit
“«Q”,
VL. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF

Petitioner Smith certifies under penalty of perjury that on May 16™, 2008 he told
Tracie Olsen he wanted to appeal and for her to file the “Nutice of Appeal under
California Penal Code 1237.5 based upon counsel’s Withholdiﬁg of critical evidence
during plea negotiations. See Exhibit “A”, Counsel failed to file such an, appeal,
probable cause statement, or the 1237.5 that would be ultimately against herself for the

withholding of exculpatory evidence from Petitioner. Citing Ree v Flores-Ortega, 528

US 470, 120 S.Ct. 1029, 145 L.Ed.2d 985 (2009). In similar circumstances, Flores

asked counsel to file an éppeal, and counsel failed to file the appeal aﬁer promising to‘do
so. Flores attempted to file Notice of Appeal but was rejected as untimely.

These pi_rcumstances are mirrored in this case. The Ninth Circuit held that
respondents were entitled to relief because under its precedent, a habeés petitioner néed
only show that his counsel’s failure to file a notice of appeal was without his consent.
Eurther, the Ninth Circuit held that Strickland v Washington, 466 US 668, 104 S.Ct.
2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674(1984) provides the proper framework for evaluating a claim that
counsel was constitutionally ineffective for failing to file a notice of appeal.

Under Strickland, a defendant must show (1) that counsel’s representation “fell
below an obj ecﬁve standard of feasbnableness, and (2) that counsel’s deﬁcient

performance prejudiced the defendant.” Id. At 688, 104 S.Ct. 2052.
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In the present case, Petitioner told counsel to file a Notice of Appeal and a Cal,
Penal code 1237.5 statement for the withholding of critical exculpatory evidence by
defense counsel. | |

The Yolo County Superior Court forwarded all attempts to the attorney of record
including the appeal attempts, but all were disregarded by counsel of record. Exhibit
“E” in the present case.

Petitioner Smith was prejudiced by counsel’s failure to timely appeal . . .

Citing US v Stearns, 68 F.3d 328 (9" Cir. 1995) (a defendant need only show .
that he"did not consent to counsel’s failure to file a Notice of Appeal to be entitled to
relief). Further, in Rodrigunez v US, 395 US 327, 89 8.Ct. 1715, 23 L.Ed.2d 340 (1969);
and Peguero v US, 526 US 23, 28, 119 S.Ct. 961, 143 L.Ed.2d 18 (1999) held: “[W}hen
counsel fails to file a requested appeal a defendant is entitled to [a new] appeal without a
showing showing his appeal is would have merit.”

In the case at bar, the Petitioner requested to counsel, cowt, and everyone that he
could contact that he wished to appeal within the timeframes set forth .by rule and
statutory considerations. However, Petitioner’s counsel failed to file anything in
Petitioner’s behalf, thus prejudicing him, beca;use the court would not allow Petitioner to
file his own Notice of Appeal on his behalf. The court even sent the documents fo the
attorney, and still she did nothing for Petitioner Smith, mainly because the appeal would
have been against her representation, which posed a conflict of interest.

In the case Manning v Foster, 224 F.3d 1129 (9 Cir. 2000) held: Where an
attorney fails to file an appeal and the petitioner can prove that he would have appealed

“but for counsel’s failure to file,” prejudice is Mumed
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Here, Petitioner Smith continually sent documents to the attomey and the court

and no one would respond until well after his time to appeal had ended. In US v

Sandoval-Lopez, 409 F.3d 1193, 1196(9"" Cir. 2005) held: counsel’s refusal to comply '

with defendant’s specific instructions to file an appeal constitutes ineffective assistance
of counsel. See also Evitts v Lucy, 469 US 387, 105 S.Ct. 830, 83 L.Ed.2d 821 (1985).
Petitioner Smith has shown and provided through Exhibit “A” an embroiled
conflict during plea negotiations with his attorney. See Exhibit “J-K-L” Marsden
Motion filed with the Superior Court of Yolo County, May 7" 2008. This includes all
the other Exhihit(s)-“B”; “C”; “D” showing the many attempts to the Court trying to
appeal and/or receive acknowledgement of receipt of the documents. Finally, Honorable
Judge Mock recognized these attempts and forwards all the documents to the attorneys of
- record Allison Zuevela and Tracie Olsen, wherein they disregarded the muﬁ’s
instructions and most ﬁnpoﬂanﬂy the Defendant’s wish to appeal.
B Petitioner Smith has provided and summarized “mirrored” cases which show that

he should be entitled to relief. The Petitioner respectfully asks this Honofable Court to

grant relief consistent with the summarized cases provided herein, and provide a delayed .

appeal, or withdrawal of his guilty plea.
Y
i
i
i
/i
i
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vil. CONCLUSION
The movant respectfully asks that the Court grant him relief by withdrawing his
guilty plea, or to any other relief that he may be entitled for the issues set forth herein and

the incorporated exhibits,

I, Ronald V. Smith, declare under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is {rue

and correct and that this Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus was placed in the Prison

mailing system on this z day of g% , 2010,

Respectfully Submitted this 7 day of July, 2010.

-~

Y ool A a4
onald V. Smith WDOC #846616
Petitioner/Defendant, Pro-Se
Washington State Reformatory
Post Office Box 777

Monroe, WA 98272-0777
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
RONALD SMITH, No. 2:09-CV-00652-GeB-EFB
Petitioner,
MOTION AND REQUEST FOR
Vs APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL TO
ASSIST PETITIONER. PRO SE,
PEOPLE OF THE STATE WITH THE COURTS
OF CALIFORNIA, FED.R.CIV.PF RULES GOVERNING
Respondent. § 2254, RULE 8(c)

COMES NOW, the Petitioner, Ronald Smith, pro se, in the above case, Cause of

Action pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P 8(c), requesting relief designated by this motion.

The petitioner, Ronald Smith, requests pursuant to 28 U.8.C. 1915(e) (1), with 18

U.S.C. 3006A, Gideon v. Wainwright, 83 S.Ct. 792(1963). The petitioner moves for an
order of an appointinent of counsel to assist in representing him in this matter, in support

of this motion, he state as following:

A) The petitioner’s present location is at a Washington State Department of

Corrections facility in Monroe, Wéshington {(WSRU). Petitioner in this case. was

exiradited from the State of Washington, to the State of California, Yolo County, on
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charges of Murder-1%, Robbery 1%, Burglary, Carjacking, Lying in wait. Petitioner
arrived in the State of California, county of Yolo, in Septemnber 2006. He states he is

innocent of all charges herein.

B) Petitioner is indigent and is unable to afford costs to obtain legal counsel to assist

in this case; therefore he requests the court allow him to precede in-forma-pauperis.

C)  Being incarcerated will greatly limit his ability to litigate the issues involved in
this case, while it is very complex and will require"signiﬁcant researching and
investigation. The petitioner is an inmate, out of the State of California, trialed and
convicted there by pleading guilty in an agreement, in the Supe_'rior Court, county of
Yolo. He is, at present, trying to obtain legal access to the California Staté court
system, 50 as to withdraw his guilty plea, while being housed presently in the
Washington State Department of Corrections, Washington State Reformatory
(WSRU). The Washington State Reformatory’s law library system it is not up to date
as it should be, and as it is not California the legal materials needed are not easily or
adequately accessible. This is in order to offer petitioner, Ronald Smith, with the
California State Rules, Statutes, and Laws that he needs to adequately and properly
redress the matters at hand. Being out of state is more than enough to support a
request for appoimmentlof counsel to assist in this case. Also so as to be able to
properly present his defense and make sure it is mailed out to the proper recipients,
whereas it will be very difficult to do pro se and accordingly w1th the laws, rules, and

statutes of the California State court system.
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D) The petitioner claims to have been refused correspondence at this time. Petitioner -

quotes, Lewis v. Casey, 518 U.8, 343(1996); Morrow v Harwell, 768 F.2d 619, 622,
623 (5" Cir.1985); Morwello v. James, 810 F.2d 344, 347 (2™ Cir.1987); Bound v
Smith, 430 U.S. 817, 828 (1977); and Milton v Morris, 767 F.2d 1443, 1447 (9™

Cir.1985).

E) If a hearing is required in this case it will likely involve conflicting testimony and

counsel would better able to present evidence and cross-examine witnesses if any.

F) The petitioner has made repeating effort to obtain legal counsel to assist in
preparing his pleading herein, but yet has not been able to obtain counsel due to his

indigent status.

G)  DPetitioner states that the court has the discretion to exercise the appointment of
counsel for a financially ineligible individual where the interest of justice so required
under 18 U.S.C. § 3006A, counsel should be appointed to the petitioner for the ability

to articulate his claims in the likelihood of success on the mérits of this case.

H) State v Eide, 83 Wash.2d 676, 521 P.2d 207; Criminal laws rights to counsel, an

indigent accused’s exercise of his constitutional right to counsel without cost may not

be unnecessarily deterred or burdened by imposition of post-proceedings

reimbursement obligations.
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D

_ This view is consistent with the federal definition of a criminal defendant eligible
for counsel at government expense, as a person who is financially unable to obtain
counsel 18 U.S.C. § 3006A (b), the Sixth Amendment to the U.S. Constitution

imposes upon the state the obligation of furnishing counsel to indigent criminal

defendant at no cost to the defendant and applies to all cases whether misdemeanor or

felony. Whether a defendant may be subjected to the loss of liberty if determined to

be guilty of the particular charge against him. Gideon v Wainwright, 372 U,8. 335, 9

" L.Ed2d 799, 83 S.Ct. 792, 93 A.L.R.2d 733 (1963); Argersinger v Hamiin, 407 U.S.

. 25,32 L.Ed.2d 530, 92 S.Ct. 2006 (1972). A person cannot be influenced to surrender

a constitutional right by imposing a penalty on its use, Griffin v California, 308 U.S.
609, 14 L.Ed.2d 106, 85 S.Ct. 1229 (1965); United States v Jackson, 390 U.S. 570, 20
L.Ed.2d 138, 88 5.Ct. 1209 (1968); The absence of standards sufficient to enable the
defendant to protect himself against arbitrary or discriminatory impositions of cost
would also invalidate the procedure under the due process clause Giaccio v
Pennsylvania, 382 U.S. 399, 15 L.Ed.2d 447, 86 S.Ct. 518 (1966). The only value
asserted to counter-balance this very real possibility of a chilling effect on the
defendant’s Sixth Amendment right to counsel is the possibility of an unlikely

ocCurrence.

The assistance of counsel is one of the safeguards of the Sixih Amendment
deemed necessary to insure fundamental human rights of life and liberty. The Sixth
Amendment stands as a constant admonition that if the constitutional safeguards it

provides be lost, justice will not be done. Joknson v Zerbst, 304 U.S. 458, 462, 58
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S.Ct. 1019, 1022, 82 L.Ed. 1461 (1938); to the same effect see Avery v Alabama, 308
U.S. 444, 60 S.Ct. 321, 84 L.Ed 377 (1940); and Smith v O’grady, 312 U.S. 329, 61
S.Ct. 572, 85 L.Ed. 859 (1941). V;‘”e have concluded the certain fundamental rights
safeguarded by. the first eight Amendments against federal action were also
safeguarded against state action by the due-process of law clause of the Fourtgenth:
Amendment and in a criminal prosecution Grosjean v American Press Co., 297 U.5.
233, 243, 244, 56 S.Ct. 444, 446, 80 L.Ed. 660.(1936). How that view has not
prevailed and the rights protected against state invasion by the due-process ci-au_se of
the Fourteenth Amendment are not a watered down version of what the bill of rights

guarantees.

WHEREFOR, the intérests of justice would be best served by appointing counsel
in this case matter to assist petitioner, Ronald Smith, with access to the legal court system
in California State. Petitioner may withdraw his guilty plea, as he so wishes, and enter a
" “not guilty” to the charges herein. Any other relief in this motion to this court is propér

and supports this motion for this case.

Respectfully Submitted this 1* day of July, 2010.

¥onaid Smith #546614

Monroe Correctional Complex

Washington State Reformatory
Post Office Box 777
Monroe, WA 98272-0777
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Ronald Smith, do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing
has been mailed by pre-paid postage by the United States Postal Service to:
California Attorney General
Sacramento Office
1300 “T” Street
1* Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814
On this 1* day of July, 2010.
I, Ronald Smith, Petitioner in this action, in accordance with 28 U.B.C. § 1915, 1

declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

’ . Vs
ks {-f I

) e ?
Ronald Smith #8466
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SACRAMENTO COUNTY SHERIFF'S WORK PROG

700 North Fifth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 874-1406 |
NAME OF INMATE: _S0 7/l Brosn ¢r2 - %/ |
JOBSITE: _“an _ strms s / l
STARTDATETIME: 45 02 % _ 2. ¢45 - 3.00 4
DAYS TO REPORT: !Mﬁ' Jofry Hiedy FHuyas /44  COMPLETION m/?&’ 3 - f’)()

. ect to Change)
OFFICER'S NAME/BADGE: /7 1 ¢/ 70’ SIGNATURE: ___~) ey
* » » BUSINESS HOURS A mmmumrmmomnavmvmm“,cmsmmmnnmamo-|-

performing public service work instead of serving your sentence in a jail facitity. This program is A PRIVILEGE--NOT A RF

remain on this program, you must follow the rules listed below and any verbal or written directive from a Sheriff's Work Pro,
member:

1.

~ /6

|
* In all cases, the written verification must be brought IN PERSON to the Sheriff's Work Program office located ﬂ?ﬁﬁ%&t
is

I acknowledge that I must report, as ordered, sober and drug-free. If I am removed from or fail the
I understand I may immediately be taken into custody without a warrant and will: Serve the remainder| of
sentenqeasstrmghttlme andlorloseal!mygoodtimecredlt,andlorheretumedtocourtamlcharged ]

You have been accepted on the Sheriff's Work Program. As a participant in thig jail program, ywwﬂhmﬁecmﬁydﬁ

Transportation to and from the job site is YOUR RESPONSIBILITY. Transportauuupmblmnaareﬂﬂ[avaiiﬂreasm
late or missing a work day. The job site officer will NOT accept you if you report late, andyouwﬂluotbegwenmaditfor

You are considered in custady while under the supervision of the job site officer. You are not allowed to leave the jub sits; ] v
visitors or make personal phone calls. YOU ARE TO REMAIN AT THE JOB SITE UNTIL RELEASED BY THE OFERCER
IN CHARGE. '

Parﬁcipumﬁpmﬁngmﬂlejobsiteundermeinﬂmceofalcoholordmgswillnotbeacceptedmdcuuldhesubjwtwdimplﬁnwr
action and/or arrest. ' ‘

Most job sites require that you work outdoors, so you should dress appropriately. We work rain or shime: %dbmmﬁ
gear or work gloves. Refer to the "job site instructions" sheet for specific information about the dress code. ‘

Participants and their vehicles are subject to search. Anyonefmndmpmmsimofanﬂ!egalsubmw,alcoholmmywmnlviﬂ'
be subject to discipline and/or arrest.

Insubordination, unexcused absences, failure to follow directives or perform your assigned duties could result in removal from fth
program and completing the remainder of your sentence at the Rio Cosumnes Correctional Center.

If you fail to report on any assigned day without a valid reason, you will be considered a "NO SHOW "mdsubjectmdisciphni.
The following are valid reasons: .

a. MEDICAL EMERGENCY. You.nust have verification in writing from a licensed physician, Be sure to include the
diagnosis and date(s) missed. Youn must submit your excuse no later than five (5) days after your absence.
b. COURT APPEARANCE. You must have written) verification from the court.

Street, no later than FIVE BUSINESS DAYS after your absence. A staff member or supervisor will determine if the
excused. All days missed, regardless of the reason, must be made up. Those days missed will be added to your sentence
completion date will be adjusted.

-.Slgnamreoflnmate Date

WR-105 (Rev. 1/95) . Yellow - Participant
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SACRAMENTO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFFS WORK PROGRAM:

SMH, fZAuAQJ (/

INMATE CONTAQL CARR

B

X REF 4 CRARLE 25/ S o, PRIORS £/,

. RERYD ey (45 7
DATg F B mEDICAL] | naﬂ(rmn
ﬁ;é@:}. =K=======.Q:‘:’:===-” === .T'_‘=='_'== gprt-—
LEMGTH OF SENTENCE [0 [ WoRK DAYS

2 MINUS/COOD WORK o
EDUALS DAYS TO SERVE_B7) 3 >
i MINUS CREDIT T/5 43 '
MINUS S/T SERVED -
EQUALS TOTAL DRYS  Ldndor 3 R/
3
Lo=210) _ sewenceont: X~ /70
1} INTERVIEWDATE (217 = /tb—o9 KA
. ..____— ________ START WORK FROGRAM RELEASE DATE
INT. ’ j B3
P e 05 R -CD
mﬁjig s/ g=7-00
&2 |2-/¥00  Peard 77
JEB P20  mED b
ﬁ 7-7-00_QASug ty RERT OO~ ¥o2Y
il E Tty s v dinie., 7841 X - ?“"‘7
—-.Ji&.L&!L 24780 sians— P .
et Ll bist cougelfyd A3clags Woerid hangs
Br |1as-gous B-t0-00
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DTATE QF [B&[Lur?@ﬁamuglzf%ggsmm

84v201918-JAM-KIM __Document 1 Filet§#720/10™"B4¥e
b THE TREASURER OF THE STATE WILL PAY QUT OF THE 0696

IGENTIFICATION NO. MO, DAY YA 90_1342{121 1 4 :

5701131673 5180 07 21,2000 7135071

*
¥

-

-—-- SMITH, RONALD
320 W COURT ST
WOODLAND, CA 95695

KATHLEEN CONNELL
STATE CONTROLLER
J U
WA2dbidngdn 7L3507LLAM
AOETACHCHECKUERE  STATEMENT OF EAFININGS AND DEDUCTIONS 71! 3507 :
Separe e cheque agqui ISSUE DATE 07-21-72000 ' o B
Gy Sh para su archivo CURRENT Y10 '
RECIPIENT: BT~01131673 ) GROSS 126.50 615,
BLAKEMAN JR. CURTIS NET 115.94 563,
320 W COURT ST APT 146 FICA 7.84 38,
WOODLAND CA 956%5 | MEDICARE 1.83 8.
sSDI .89 %,
PROVIDER; B32-72~-8465
SMITH RONALD
320 W COURT ST
WOQRLAND CA 95695
FROM: Bé&-16/2000
TO: 0&4/530/2000 HOURS: 22.0 ‘Al
= IHSS PROGRAM INFORMATION
yZi AﬁEEEEEJ
Defach heie and camplete for your next payment request Separe aqul y complets para su siguiehts soliciud de pagh
REGIPIENTNUMBER &57-01131673 FROVIDER NUMBER - 728465
BLAKEMAN JR. CURTIS SMITH RONALD
320 W CGURT ST APT 106 320 W COURT ST SRR ‘
WOODLAND CA 95695 |WOODLAND CA 95?95
. o Gew addiess on ieverseside | Addiess changs YES L] Witte new address on reyarseiside |
THIS IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED TIMESHEET. DO NOT USE.
DAY OF MONTH
HOURS WORKED
TS #13072446 LN HOu , -
SHARE OF COST DABILITY 0.00 [o7ER uaBILITY 0.00 PROVIDER OVE T 0.00
70 1673 RECIPIENT SIGNATURE DATE
SH NO. BS54 DO. 01 X '
YOL® CDUNTY DSS 728465 PROVIDER SIGNATUHE DATE.
500 JEFFERSOW BLVD STE A-100D X
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95605-2350 | alies yiockbas. bean. comaleted. wgn, dase and mal o this addass:
na yez gue se havy comolettds o rabolo, firmese v Baviess o asle direbod
"|!|u|||||"u|Illulllmltlnuu|||||"m||'|||‘||n|m" e _mmuhmhxti“ ey eras: s

THIG I8 10 GERTIFY THAT THE THFORMATION CONTAINED 1N THIS FORM 18 THUE, ACCURATE AND GOMPLETE, ANL THAT THE PROVIDEH AND
RECIPIENT HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY AND COMPLY WITH THE STATEMENTS, AFFIRMATIONS AxD COND{TIONS
CONTAINED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM. :

POR MEDKY DE LA PRESENTE CERTIFICO QUE LA INFORMAGION QUE CONTIENE BSTA FORMA ES VERDADERA, CORRECTA Y COMPLETA, ¥ QUE
EL FROVEEDOR Y LA PERSONA QUE RECIBE LOS BENEFICIOS HAN LEIDD, ENTIENDEN Y ESTAN DE ACUERDO &N SOMETERSE A, ¥ CUMPLUF
CON _LAS DECLARACIONES, AFIRMACIONES Y CONDICIONES QUE CONTIENE EL DORSO DE ESTA FORMA . _ e
SOC 361 (b (197) STATE OF CALIFOHNIA-HEALTH ARD WELFANE AGENCY ~ DEPAN TMENT OF SUGTAL [SERVICES:

- ;
|
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THE TIMESHEET MUST BE COMPLETED WITH THE HOURS YOU WORKED AND RETURNED TO THE COUNTY 188 ADDRESS L ET? 8EL

LA HOJA DE HORAS TRABAJADAS TIENE QUE SER COMPLETADA COM LAS HORAS QUE USTED THABAJI Y DEBE SER REGRESADA A L DNRECCIGN DEL O
}'_.EL?-:"-[ ¢35 . IHSS Tl!'l'lEShBBf

Recipiand Numbar z 5 _ 01131673 Provider Number o5 4 6.5

. | BLAKEXKAN IR. CURTIS SHITH RONALD
320 B GOURT ST APT 106 520 W COURT ST
HOQOLAND CA 95635] WOODLAND TA 95
Agdress Ctange __ Yes [ Write newadgress on reverse side AddressChangs  Yes ) Wite new adcress op reverse side
SIGN, DATE AND MAIL TIMESHEET AFTER ALL WORK GHLY NG
COMPLETED IN PAY PERIOD. W -
ALME_ZAns EMBPlNYER. SE e RG ARE 0N =
DayofMonth | wv] vyl vyl v ylywlywlywloalaglnclazion iag 4y

oL s@im@éﬁ

AUl in hours for each day edand total ham
Llapa las horas para cada diz qus y apunte o iotal aqul

Share of Cost Liabllity Othar Liability Pravider Cverpayment

$0.00

"Donnlsi% uniess you havs read and understand Instructions abova.®
*No firm ammehaphiwyemﬂmduhswdm

S¥ HO. BS54 La.

YOLO GCOUNTY DSB

500 JEFFERSON BLYD &T
W SACRAMENTO, CA B #?

L{J‘{ME
J 18 2000

ﬂw:s:swcerﬂhrmmairﬁumaﬂmmtamedhwsfmmgsm amumemdmmplsla,wmmapmviﬂwmﬁmm
understand and apfe? o by bound by an GER 'm'v-t-»;;r A s

Por madic de la presente cerfifico que |2 ifp
porsona gue recibe oz baneficios han leldd Sontdnse
condiciones que contiens &l dorso daas!afon'na.

SOC 361 1A [1/98) STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY - DEPARTMENT OF BOCIAL SE




IDENTIFICATION NO.

5701131673

~—~=% SMITH, RONALD
320 W COURT ST

WOODLAND, CA 95695

5180

DTATE OF LAMPORNIA 71| 350713.

- b -0k BRIk Boemmsei de Filesh@7/20/10 Page 43 of 138
90-134211211| % |
- 71350713} 4

MO, DAY YR,

07:21:2000

KATHLEEN CONNELL 4

STATE CONTROLLER
BWi2abi3ngan 73507439 ,
]
A S oM o mscoms TG oGS MO OUETONS 71[ 35071 |
uf B .
Quarde et i pars 3 g5ivo CURRENT _ ym [+
RECIPIENT: 57-01131673 ] GROSS " '488.75 - 615.25 |,
BLAKEMAN JR. CURTIS NET 447,94 563.00 [
320 W COURT ST APT 106 FICA 30,30, 38,16
WOODLAND CA 95695 | MEDICARE 7.09 8.92°|
SDI 3.42 TG 3R
PROVIDER: 532-72-8465 ' '
SHMITH RONALD
3220 W COURT ST
WOODLAND CA 956495
FROM: 0770172000 ez
% 0771572000 HOURS: 85.0 s
S PROGRAM INFORMATION I
. ARREARS |
Detach here and complete for your next payment request Separa aqui v complete para su siguienle sﬁﬁimmjg@
RECIPIENT NUMBER 57-01131673 PROVIDER NUMBER 728465
BLAKEMAN JR. CURTIS SMITH RONALD
320 W COURT ST APT 106 320 W COURT ST ‘
WOODLAND CA 95695 |WOODLAND CA 95695
ddress change YES [ dress on reve Addvess change YES [ Wrile new address on reverse side

JULY 2000 EMPLOYER REMAINING SERVICE HOURS ARE 198.0

500 JEFFERSON BLVD STE A-100
H SACRAMENTO, CA 95605-2350

CONTAINED ON THE BACK CF THIS FORM.

506 361 ft) 371

IIII lllillll“ll“ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIlII!|I|l““!ll'lllllllllll“

TS 16 10 CELTIETY THAT THE INFOHMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM 15 OR? [ M E
RECIPENT HAVE FEAD, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY AND COMPLY WITH THE s'mﬁmm'rs. AFFIRMATIONS mn conm

DAY OF MONTH [16 |17 |18 |19 |20 [21 |22 |23 |24 |26| 26|27]| 28|29 |50] 31
HOURS WORKED |
TS #13071430 FILL IV HGURS FO E10T
[SHARE OF COST UABILNY 0.00  [OTrERLABILTY 0.00 PROVIDER OVERPAYM 0.00
- 57-0)15167 RECIPIENT SKSNATURE DATE
SW ND. BS54 DO. D1 X ¢
YOLG COUNTY DSS 728465 DfTE

PRCVIDER SIGNATURE

FOR MEDIO DE LA PRESENTE CERTIFICO QUE LA INFORMACION QUE CONTIENE ESTA FORMA ES VERDADERA, CORRECTA ¥ COMPLETA, "I' WIE
EL PROVEEGOR Y LA PERSONA GQUE RECIBE LOS BENEFICIOS HAN LEIDO, ENTIENDEN ¥ ESTAN DE ACUERDO EN SOMETERSE A, ¥ CUMPLIF
LCON LAS DECIARACIONES, ARIRMACIONES Y CONINCIONES QUE CONTIEHE EI. Dofnso DE ESTA “SAMA, )

FORM COES (11781} F

o T VB

B LT W ST L
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THE TIMESHEET MUST B¥ COMPLETED WITH THE HOURS YOU WORKED AND RETURNED TO THE COUNTY 1H2S 'ED BEL
LA HpJA DE HORAS TRABAJADAS TEENE QUE BER COMPLETADA GOM LAS HORAS OUE USTED TRABAJD ¥ DERE SER REGHESADA A 'Lk BIRESGION D PAEA Y
‘ - . {HSS Timeshest ‘
R 57 031673 Fovdsrtumber 328465 ¥
BELRKEMAN dJE. CURTIS SMITH - ROWALD '
220 W COURT ST RPT 186 320 W COURT 87 :
ROODLAND . CA 95655] WOODLAND CA (35635
| Address Changs  Yes []  Writs pow address on reverse sice AddressChange  Yes [ Write nowaddress on rversas ‘
SIBN, DATE AND MAIL TIMESHEET AFTER ALL WOREK
COMPLETED IN PAY PERLIOD. ;
S T %gl pupe CERMILE LOUPG pRE - L
Dayormon [ oyl nslnglaglacloclazlog onlant3ilialig gt .
“"“"W’“"""‘i‘?,j‘/ff g 5155 /| 51 Y
In hours for sach day worked and placa el here ..,
u & ias homs para cada dia gus ¥ apurida of tHal aoul
Share of Cost Liabllity Other Liability Pravider Overpayment .
*Do not sign unless you have read and undersundimtruﬂmnsmw&.
"No firms qus haya leido y entendidt las instrucciones al dorse,
57-01131673
SW HD. B854 DO. Q1 X
YOLD COUNTY DSS
500 JEFFERSON BLVD STE A-1090
W SRCRAMENTO, CR 35&805-2350
RECEIVED
DEPT. QF EMPLOYMENT
Tris 1s fo carfy that tha information contaikid lin thislorelBLue, accurats and complets, and that the provider and
undarstand and agree io ba bound by and with the satements, affirmalions and condiions contairmd on the back of
Por medic o8 la presente ceriffico qua Ja informacion que contisne asta forma es verdadera, comecta y completa, y que
persona que recibe los beneficios olie E Sruerdo en somaterse &, ¥ cumplil con las o
condicionas que contisna el dorso de

S0C 381 IR (1/98) STATE OF CALIFORMNEA - HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY - DEP
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/ THE TREASURER QF THE STATE WILL PAY QUT OF THE 0696

IDENTIFIGATION NO, M3 DAY YR, 9013421211
5701131673 5180 oaios:zuun 71498348 .

~-=19 SNITH, ROMALD $uniexezro V3l l |

320 W COURT ST -
WOODLAND, CA 95595 . /

4,,{:1&&0:/ ! i

KATHLEES CoMaL (£
STATE CONTROLLER

whdbkiinZgdy TiLA&3LA L

ADETAGH CIIECK HERE STATEMENT OF EARNINGS AND DEDUCTIONS e ey 1 5 g "
Sopare ot ohee syt " ISSUE DATE 08/03/2000 71] 498348
Guaide ¢sto talin para suarehive CURRENT Al
RECIPIENT: B7-01131673 GROSS 304,75 920.00
BLAKEMAN JR, CURTIS NET 279.31 843.00
3220 W CDURT ST APT 1946 FICA 18.89 B7.03
WOGDLAND CA 954695 | MEDICARE 4,62 13.34
sDh1 2.13 6.4
PROVIDER: 532-72-8465
SMITH RONALD
320 W COQURT ST
WOODLAND CA 95695

From: 0771672000
TO: 0773172000 HOURS: 53.0

YIS 15 70 CERTIEY THAT THE NFORMATION CONTAINED TN THIS FORM 18 TRUE, ACCURATE AND CUMPLETE, AND THAT THE PROVILEN ANE
RECIFIENT MAVE HEAD, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY AND COMPLY WITH THE STATEMENTS, AFFIRMATIONS AND CONDITIONS
CONTAINED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM.

POR MEDIO DE LA PRESENTE CEATIFICO QUE LA INFORMACION QUE CONTIENE ESTA FORMA ES VERDADERA, CORRECTA Y, COMPLETA, ¥ GUE
L PRGVEEDOR Y LY PERSONA QUE RECIBE LOS BEHEFICIOS HAN LEIDO, ENTIENDEN ¥ ESTAN DE ACUERDO BN SOMETERSE A, V CUMPLIR

PROGRAM INFORMATION .
J ARWERRS |
Deach jare ald compiete for your next payment requast Separe aqul ¥ compiele para gu siguienls eoliclikd de pagd
RECIFIENT MUMBER 57-01131673 PROVIDER NUMBER 7284465
BLAKEMAY JR. CURTIS SMITH RONALD
320 W COURT - ST APT 106 320 W COURT ST
WOODLAND CA 95695 |WOODLAND CA 95495
Adiress change  vES O3 wiite new address on rgverse side Address change YES Wilte naw address on reverss side
AUGUST 2000 EWMPLOYER SERVICE HOURS ARE 283.0
pay OF MONTH[ T ] 2] 3] 4 6 | 7] 8] 9Ji0[1T[12]13 1415
HOURS WORKED
us T.I NIELAO o 5 PARA CAD ] ] AP AL
SHARE OF COST LIABILITY 0.00 1OTHEHLIABJLITY G.G0n PROVIDERO\‘JERFAYMEHT 0.00
Tﬁ-ullﬂﬁﬂ REGIPIENT SIGNATURE DATE
SH N@. B354 Do, 01 X ’
YOLG CRUNTY BSS 284 FROVIDER SIGNATURE LN
500 MEFFERSON BLVD STE A-100 X
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95605-2350 ‘mew,mwmwmm
N3 yez gie g8 hars comuletado ot watais, lrmese y emviese  esta diraccipn]
“IIIIIIIIII“H“Il“l!lllllllll"ll'lIlulllllllllllllllll" '_rko;muh%%: d Ul -' ’ i

JTATE OF CALIFORINIA 71 (Lf@é'iﬁ.e:,

CON LAS DECLARACIONES AFIRMACIONES Y CONDICIONES QUE CONTIENE EL DORSO DE ESTA FORMA

SOC 361 i) (M7} STATE OF CALIFORNIA-HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY - DEPABTRIENT OF SUGIAL SERVICES

ETTPRPIPRIAPA STV 174

i 3ot

PR

5 RN e,



W SACRAMEMTO, CA 95605-2350

“III!III'll'lll"llllllllll'llll"llll'illIlilllllllllllllll"

[THIS 15 Tir GERTIFY THAT THE INFGRMATICN CONTAINED IN THIS Fo
RECIPIENT HAVE READ, UNDERSTAHD AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY AND COMPLY wrm THE

CONTAINED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM.

SOC 31 (H) (VE7) STATE OF
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L
|
|
§
Detach here and complate for your hext payment request Separe aqul y cofnplets iam $U Siguisiie
REGIPIENT NUMBER 57-01131473 PROVIDER NUMBER  728G65 R
BLAKEMAN JR. CURTIS SMITH , RONALD| | 4
32C W COURT ST ' =~ 108 320 w CoOurl . T |
WODDLAND ’ CA 95695 |WODDLAND CA | 95695 |
" . aw JOCTEES on Feverse sids Address change YES Wrike niaw ‘on
JULY 2000 EMPLOYER REMAINING SERVICE HOURS ARE 198.0 - I ]
: 7 1]
DAY OF MONTH 16 |17 118119 [20 121 |22 |25 |26 \5]| 26| 27| 28129 1
HOURS WORKED | |~ RIS |
'1S #13071630 - LT 2 : - - 3
SHARE OF COST LIABIUTY 0.00 TETHERLLA&UW 0.0D PR Al u_ﬁ
57-01131 RECIPIENT SIGRATUHE TE'TTE
SW NO. BS54 Do, 01 tx
YOLD CDUNTY DSS 7128% 5 Pﬁmn 7|7 OATE .
500 JEFFERSON BLVD STE A-14a0 X __ PPLLAF

JO3 VELIUE S8 R comraetal [abay m?

POR MEDIQ DE LA PRESENTE CERTIFICO QUE LA INFORMACION QUE CONTIENE ESTA FORMA Esml&ﬂ 0299&7& Y
L PROVEEDOR Y LA PERSONA QUE RECIBE LOS BENEFICIOf HAN LEIDO, ENTIENDEN ¥ CSTAN
CON LAS DECLARACIONES, ARRMACIONES Y CONDICIONES QUE CONTIENE EL DORBO OF ESTA FOMMA
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OMB No. 1545-0008

st 2 Contrel number 7 Wages, tips, olher compensation |2 Federal Income tax withhetd
920.00 0D.GO
] b Emplovers idontification number 3 Sacial security wages 4 Social security tax withheid
0.00 0.00
d gEnibw%f s?ci?!a?cﬁis numbar & Madicare wages and tips 6 Medicam tax withheld
532-72-8465 g.00 Y N 1
¢ Employer's name, address, and ZIP code 7 Sccial sequrity tips
8 Aliocaked tips
BLAKEMAN JR., CURTIS
PO BOX 700 9 Advanse EIC payment
10 Dependent cam benalils T3 Manaaiied pians WMMEEQ‘M

e Employee’s nama, address, and ZIP eode

57011316737284665 57 01
SMITH, R
3 RT ST

13 See Instrs. tor box 13

14 Other

" WOQDLAND, CA 95695-6653
Deosased Pengion Logal

Dmtermeed
i) e compeagetion

17 Stele weges, tips, oo

emphiyed
16 State Employer's stata L.D. No,
EEIE“] CAl 54686878

Wage and Tax 18 State Income tax
E W-2 Statement 0.94

920.040
19 Locality name
sSpl

50 Logat wages, 1o, eic.

21 Looal ingone tax

Copy C for EMPLOYEE'S _ & ?a

RECORDS 16-033 1680 Depanmen] of [he Traasury-—internal Hevanue Hel
This Infammation is baing umished o the Ifemal Aevenue Sarvica. If you am

(Ses Notice to Employee raquired o flle @ 18X relurn, a negligence panally of other sanclion may b

on hack of Copy B) imposed on you ff this incoms i 1axabla and yau fail 1o report it.

a Contvol number

Thia information is being furalshed ko the Imarnal Revenue Service, If you sre

raquirgd 1o file a tax return, a

1
9

OMEB No. 1545-0008 imposed on you if this incoma 1 taxabis a.;ld you fml 10 report it.

ity or other ion may be

b Employer's identification number 1 Wages, tips, other campansation | 2 Federal income tax withhald
91-1729821 3,668.33 7
[ & Emgloyer's name, addrass, and ZIF ¢ode 3 Social secunty wages 4 Social security tax withheid
Department of Labor and industries 3,668.33 227.44
gtoatgto‘;ryqug‘?loyer 5 Medicarz wages and lips B Medicare tax wihheld
Olympia Wa 98504-4261 3,668.33 53.19
7 Social secunty tips 8 Afiocated tips
d Employee’s social securlly number 8 Advance EIC paymenl 10 Dependent care benetits
32728465 0.0D
e Employse’s name, address, and ZiF code ' 11 Nonqualified ptans 12 Benehits included in box 1
SMITH RONALD V 13 14
923 N 21S5T AVE
YAKIMA WA 98902 15 Stawtory  Daoceased  Penaion Lagal Daterred
employes plan "Rp mMon
(W] O 0 O .0

16 Swe  Employer's staw (0. No.| 17 Swe wages, tips, sic{ 18 State income vax| 19 Uocainy name | 20 Local wages tips, etc] 29 Local income wx

Copy C For EMPLOYEE'S RECORDS
‘ Cut along dashed line

Al Ao e R TWR TS R W AR A W T T TT TR S Lo byt L R s dy te R e e et BL SR BTV E R G QA e e wmy e e

FORM w 2 Wage and Tax Oepartment of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service
. 4L Statement 2000 .
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF YOLO

HONORABLE STEPHEN L. MOCK, DEPARTMENT THREE

~-~000~-
PEQOPLE OF THE STATE OF COP v
CALIFORNIA, .
' Plaintiff, .
Case No. 0b5=-7707%
vs.

RONALD SMITH,

Defendant.

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPFT
OF DAILY PROCEEDINGS
-=-00o~--

FRIDAY, APRIL 25, 2008
{Pages 374 through 394)
~=000——

APPEARANCES

FOR THE PEOPLE: JEFF W. REISIG
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
By: JAMES WALKER
Deputy District Attorney

FOR THE DEFENDANT: BARRY MELTON
FUBLIC DEFENDER
By: _TRACIE OLSON
Assistant Public Defender-

Reported by: JEANETTE BAKER, CSR HO. 9576

JEANETTE BAKER, OFFICIAL REPORTER, RPR, CSR NO. 8576
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The above-entitled matter came on this day fo

o

review before Honorable STEPHEN L. MOCK, Judge of the i|

Supericr Court.
The People were fepresented by JAMES WALKER,
Députy District Attorney of Yolo County.

The Defendant, RONALD SMITH, was present

represented by TRACIE OLSON, Assistant Public Defender

of Yolo County.

JEANETTE BAKER, C.S.R., Official Court Report

was present and acting.

The following proceedings were had:

PROCCEEDTINGS

--o0o=--

THE CGURT: All right. We move to the matter
Ronald Smith, 05-7707. Mr. Smith is present with Tr
Olson.

There are a number of matters that are on
calendax, some of which involve Mr. Walker, who is
present, at least one qf which does not involve
Mr. Walker. The matter that doesn't iﬁvolve Mr. Wal
is the claim Mr. Smith reduced to writihg and mailed

me a letter dated March 16th, 2008, a letter which i

seven pages in length. Both counsel for the defendant

and the prosecutor have previously indicated that th

read a copy of that letter.

All of the other matters before the Court, th

B

er,

ey

:;'?4

JEANETTE BAKER, OFFICIAL REPORTER, RPR, CSR NO. 9576
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"were calendared to be heard this afterncon. g i

Mr. Walker at this time.

Ww o -~ tn e W N

-
issue of whether the Court should fashion some kind o|f

protective ordér, or gag order, and two discovery .issjues

All right. Are we ready to start with the

Marsden hearing? Because if so, I'm going to excuse

MS. OLSON: T think Mr. Smith -- T had told tHe

Court last time that we were here, for the first tim .
the district attorney expressed a sincere offer to s¢e
if we can't negotliate this case. We meaning myself né
my téam, including some experts, have spenf conéider bie
amount of time probably in the last couple weeks tal{ing
te Mr. Smith about-possibly settling this case. And| éf
course, we talked abou; some of the Marsden issues ag.
well. ‘
' Sc I think he wants to talk with you whether or:
not he wants to go forward with the Marsden motion, fangd
then I can update the Court where we are in
negotiations.

THE COURT: Do you want to spend some time

talking to Mr. Smith off the reqord, or how do you wanft
to proceed this morning?

'MS. OLSON: Well, we can do that. I guess'I'll
just -- I had had some convefsations with the district|
attorney, and he was clear that he had not m&de'ué an
offer yvet, that he wanted us to make an otfer to hiT,

and some of the finer points we had discussed. And|I

i
thought we somewhat resolved, although, again, he-nevjﬁ

375

A ‘ i
JEANETTE BAKER, OFFICIAL REPORTER, RPR, CSR NO. 9576 )
i

i
I
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made any promises, and he never made any offers.

So what Mr. Smith is prepared tco make an offex

to

the district attorney is that he plead to Count i} ﬁhiJH

is murder first degree, and that he admit one of the
special circumstances, specifically 1f, which is the

murder committed during the commission, attempted

commission, of a first degree burglary, in exchange fo

a sentence to state pfison for life without pardle,

otherwise known as LWOP.

I knew one of the sticking points with the

district attorney was whether or not that plea be gujil

or no contest. Mr., Smith is making an offer to plead

contest. I showed the plea form, although Mr. Smith

‘hasn't signed it yet, I showed the completed plea'form

to the district attorney's office today, and I don't
think we have a meeting of the minds today.
But that being said, my understanding is that|

Mr. Smith wants to withdraw his reguest for a Marsden

because he‘s‘very committed to trying to negotiate thils

case, and I think a lot of the issues, if not all the
issues, .that were raised are either worked out or in
process of being worked cut. Of course, he doesn't
wailve a right to have one in the future if something’
changes in the future. As of this point, I believe
that's where he 1is.

Is that correct?

THE DEFENDANT: That's correct.

THE COURT: Mr. Walker, can you step out for

no

376'

JEANETTE BAKER, OFFICIAL REPORTER, RPR, CSR NO. 9576
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‘ EXh) biT-S
' INVESTIGATION REPORT '
YOLO COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

Defendant: Ron Smith '
Case #: CR05-7707 l |
Investigator: Aaron Bohrer

Pleose take Note 1A me, AllSl WHNESIES 10 Queshon And Oue lisked in phowe Bosk..

On March 1, 2008, I spoke with Curt Blakeman at his home- 1605 Coloma, Woodland
California. I introduced myself as an investigator with the Yolo County Public Defender, |
showed my departmental issued identification, and provided a business card. I stated that '
our office represented Ron Smith. I asked Mr. Blakeman if he would be willing to speak :
with me about Ron Smith. Mr. Blakeman stated he would speak with me and gave the -
fo]]owmg in summary: |

the mm-d Chlp had a sore and she stayed w:th hlm Mr
Blakeman went home. Ron did not work the night of the murder. In fact, Mr. Blakeman !
stated that Ron left shortly after the murder. Mr. Blakeman stated he thought Ron was !
going to Washington to take care ofa cousin or a nephew. I asked how long Ron had '
taken care of Chip. Mr. Blakeman stated that Ron took care of Chip for a month, but not
more than two. Ron then left abrupitly. Mr. Blakeman stated that they had difficulty
fmdmg care prowders for Chlp and Ron Smlth was like many of the prowders leavmg .

Howeyer, Mr. Blakeman added that whatever he had did not show

_Ld__._%_wﬁ.m&.w
tmes worked: mof true,Check eXibit 7... July 2000 Time Card,

Mr. Blakeman then explained that Ron lived above Chip and the two began to talk and 7 ?-L’
that is what lead Ron to taking care of Chip. Mr. Blakeman remembered a time in which |
H

Ron was involved in a shootmg or something, but he could not remember the exact
details. .

Mr. Blakcman then went inside the home to ask his wife what she remembered. Mr. .
Blakeman returned and stated that Ms. Blakeman remembere«Lt the same way he did.
m

. l

I then thanked Mr. Blakeman for taking the time to speak with me and I apologized for

bothering him on a Saturday. Mr. Blakema.n stated that was fine, we shook hands, and I
left the home.
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PEOPLE OF THE STATE

STEPHEN L. MOCK, Judge

RONALD VERNON SMITH,
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF YOLO
--olo--

Department 3

COPY

N
No. 05-7707

OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff,

V3.

Defendant.

FOR THE PEOPLE:

FOR THE DEFENDANT:

REPORTED BY:

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT

OF PLEA (Sgb

-—ofo-- ?&
MAY 1, 2008 \8§h

-—olo-- /;1
APPEARANCES

JEFF W. REISIG

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BY: JAMES WALKER

Deputy District Attorney
301 Second Street
Woodland, CA 95695 .

BARRY MEILTON

PUBLIC DEFENDER

BRY: TRACIE OLSON &
ALLISON ZUVELA

Assistant Public Defenders

814 North Street

Woodland, CA 95695

KELI RUTHERDALE, C.S.R. #10084

KELI RUTHERDALE, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER




15| afternocon in this department.

- 23| approached the trial date.
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i It is ordered that the defendant's plea of guilty
2| and his admission to the special enhancement charge and his
3| waiver of rights be accepted and entered into the minutes

4 of the Court.

5 It is also- ordered that his signed declaration
6| should be filed by my clerk.
7 ' Mr. Walker, are you prepared to request dismissal of

8] Count Enhancements la through le, as well as 1g, and all
9| other charges in the indictment?

10 MR. WALKER: Yes, sir.

11 THE COURT: That motion is granted. Those charges
12| are dismissed. |

13 Sentencing in this matter shall be scheduled for

14| Wednesday —— Friday, May 1l6th, at 1:00 o'cleock in the

16 I direct the Sheriff to transport Mr. Smith to this
17| courtroom alone; that is, not with any other prisoners.

18 Now, is there anything else that we have to address
19] at this time?

20 MR. WALKER: Yes, sir. Just a few brief matters.

21 As the Court probably would suspect, there's
22| always -- there's been an ongoing investigation as we

24 .*é I was speaking with Ms. Olson, and we are going to
25 go ahead and make sure we get all those reports finalized
26| and turn them over to the defense, including the fact that
27| we have some of Mr. Smith's timecards from arcund and the

28 actual date of the murder that showed that he did de a

KELI RUTHERDALE, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER 19
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together on that.

- sentencing.

period of -- worked a period of .time with Home Healthcare
on the night that Ms, Crider was murdered.

We will get all those reports finalized so we wiil
discover them to them. We talked about that beforé we came
to court today.

And also now that we have a plea and there's no
longer going to be a trial, it would seem that the gag
order would expire as a matter:of law.

MS. OLSON: Not today, at sentencing.

MR. WALKER: At sentencing is fine.

THE COURT: Yes, the gag order would continue until
sentence is pronounced in this case and terminate at that
time, |

M5. OLSON: All pending motions -- Fhe discovery
motions don't need orders on them, but we do need all
discovery that the District Attorney is working on.

MR. WALKER: Agreed, and we can continue to work

MS. ZUVELA: I think after sentencing, too, the
Court doesn't have any jurisdiction to maintain the gag

orders or any other orders. It is done at the time of

THE COURT: That's my view as well.

There was something else I waé going to say.
THE CLERK: We will refer to Probation for —-
THE COURT: Oh, .yes.

THE CLERK: =-- a report.

THE CQURT: The matter is referred to Probation for

KELI RUTHERDALE, OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER 20
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11-21-06: | contacted Curtis Blakeman Sr. and Karen Blakeman at their o
residence. They confirmed being the parents of Curtis “Chip” Blakeman who is !
now deceased. Chip was a paraplegic living at the Courtside Towers who : :
required physical assistance dus to his disability. Chip had several {HSS home
care providers, The Blakeman's were familiar with a person they only knew as
“Ron™ who lived at the Courtside Towers Apartments who helped care for Chip.
Karen Blakeman said her recollection is that in July 2000 she was staying the
night with Chip due to his recovery from surgery in May 2000. Karen believes
she would have been with Chip during the evening and throughout the night of
July 24/25, 2000. She based this on her usual routine in caring for Chip as well
as her recollection of the police activity at the other apariment complex. She
does not recall Ron being at Chip’s apartment that night. Ron only worked for
Chip for. a short period. They recalled that Ron left suddenly and without any
notice which left them having to find a replacement on short notice. They will |
research their records and we scheduled a more in depth interview for 11-28-06.

11-28-08:; | re-contacted Mr. & Mrs. Blakeman at their residence. Mr.
Blakeman located IHSS paycheck information for Mrs. Blakeman for June 2000.
They had an employment eligibility verification form apparently signed by Ron _
Smith on 7-9-00. The agreement between Smith and Chip was dated 6-21-00. Sﬂ“ .
They had a copy of Chip’s phone bill dated AugustZ000 and for Chips bank S\}?f eSS C&i
account information from Yolo Federal Credit Union for July 2000, There was
also a letter to Chip from Pat and Jim (Carlton) from December 2001.

Chip never complained about Ron to the Blakeman's. In fact the Blakeman's
thought Ron did a good job in caring for Chip and they were disappointed when'
he left so suddenly. Mrs. Blakeman recalled being at Chip's apartment-on the
day that the homicide was discovered and being interviewed by the police. Since
our fnitial contact on 11-21-06, Mrs. Blakeman was now unsyre whether "Ron” §
wag or was not present at Chip’s apartmen lakeman advised she di 1,
%Mpmmas caring for him. Ron could have
come for a short period while she was not there. If she did leave she tried to get
 back to Chip’s apartment no later than 2100. She typically stayed the night at
Chip's apartment. Mrs. Blakeman also admitted that since they liked Ron and
wanted him to continue caring for Chip, she would allow him to claim the hours

she had worked. She really did not need the IHSS money and they knew Ron
did need the money. She did not recall how often this occurred.

Lt. Greg Marusin
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Detach hers and compiele Tor your hext payment 1equest ~Separe Al y complels para S0 SIgUIBNTE SHCIIE
RECIPIENT NUMBER 57-01131473 PROVIDER NUMBER 728465
- | BLAKEMAN JR. CURTIS SMITH . RONALD
1320 W COURT 8T ' -~ 106 320 W COURT . T
WOODLAND ' CA 95695 |WOODLAND _ CA (95695 °
i 2 new aridress o side | Address change” YES ]  write new addiess. on veperse oid
JULY 2000 EMPLOYER REMAINING SERVICEMHOURS ARE 198.0 ﬁfl
13
DAY OF MONTH J16 |17 |18 ]19 |20 |21 |22 |23 |24 | 25] 26|27 28] 291 3D] 31
HOURS WORKED |4 [~ IS | &' 5. 1V AT
TS ¥13071630 : EACY L AT ATl 1
[SHARE OF GOST LIABILITY 0.00 JOTHER LIABILITY 0.00 0.00
57-0 RECHPIENT SIGNATURE DATE
. SW NO. BS56 DO, 01 i ,
YOLO COUNTY DS$ 72384 75\«:9 ugrunz |7 _f BRTE
500 JEFFERSDN BLVD STE A-mn % - P
W SACRAMENTO, CA 95605-2350 [ 40, st and mal s,

I emese
“llilllll'llllII"IFIIII’"I'Illl"llllil“llllll“IIIIIIIII" ‘fﬂ L y‘ = :h‘

THIS IS 7O CE T THE INFORMATICN D IN THIS FORM 15 T THE
RECIPIENT HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY AND COMPLY WITH THE NS AND £ON
CONTAINED ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM.

POR MEDIO DE LA PRESENTE CERTIFICO QUE LA INFORMACION QUE CONTIENE ESTA FORMA a&%ﬁd 2008 v ‘
EL PROVEEDOR Y LA PERSONA QUE RECIBE LO'S BENEFICIOS HAN LEDO, ENTIENDEN ¥ ESTAN DO EN SCMETERSE A,|Y
CON LAS DECLARACIONES, AFIRMACIONES Y CONDICIONES QUE CONTIENE EL DORSO DE ESTA FORMA.

S0C 361 (bi) (WVI7) STATE OF CALl ~-HEALTH AND IAL

CE
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THE TIMESHEEI' MUST BE COMPLETED WITH THE HOURS YOU WORKED AND RETURNED TO THE GGUNTY \HES ﬁmﬂEﬁ LISTED BE!
L]

LA HOJA DE HORAS TRABAIADAS TIENE GUE SER COMPLETADA GON LG HORRS GUE USTED TRABAJG ¥ DESE SER REGKESADA A LA DIRRCSIN DEL

JHS2 Timeshest

| BLAKE®AN

WOODLAND
Address Change

PT T A
e Rt

‘jﬂn

S57-01131673

CURTIS

320 W COURT 57 APT 1¢6

A 35435

Yeg L) [ writenewaddress on reverse side

Providor Number 58465

SMITH RONALD
320 W COURT 8T
WOODLAND CA 90635

BHNE  mAs

o EMBPY

NYER

EDMPLETEB IN FAY PERIOD.

BIGN, DATE AMD MAIL TIMESHEET AFTER ALL WORK tm
CERUTCE MHOURS ARE 0.0 W%‘ 2"

AddressChange  Yes [1 MmMummmmuummm p }#

Day of Month

LA AN & ¢

1Y

LA BA SRS SRS

Hours Worked

”??ﬁﬁ%@@ Era

A In hours for sach day worked and total hers .
Liene laz horas para cada dfa que y apunte ef olal aguf

Share of Gost Liabilty

$0

Dither Lizbility

80

Provider Ovarpayment

urimwuhaveraadmmmdinswcﬁmsabwe
"Noﬁrml asta que haye leidos ¥ entendido las insbucpiones al

dorso.”

S5k MG,

B854

no.

YOLG COUNTY DES
500 JEFFERSON BLVD ST
H SACRAMENTD, CA BEFP

%%ﬁ%m

Jut 182000

Thisistcesrﬂfyﬂ:atmehfonna’noncomainadmmnionnism aecumandomplete,madmmepmidermd
understand and agree to be bound by aniGofGRyRI

Por medic de la presente-certifico gque la i
persona que recibe los beneficice han lekdd e
condiciones que nonﬂanealdorso deestafonna.

B flfimnations and co .q. '"

esta forma es verdad

S0C 3561 IR (1/99)
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THE TIMESHEET MUST BE COMPLETED WITH THE HOURS YOU WORKED AND RETURNED TO THE COUNTY IHSS ADDRESS L
LA HOJA DE HORAS TRABAJADAS TIENE OUE SER GOMPLETADA CON LAS HORAY OUE USTED TRABAJG Y DEBE SER REGRESADA A LA DIRECCIIM DEL CO

X - aF T . IHSS Timeshest )

Reclpert Nmber 701131673 Provider Number 2B 483 - |
' BLOKE#MAN JR. CURTIS . SHITH RONALD

220 W COURT BT APT 108 320 W COURT ST ‘ :

HODDELAWND Ca 99635 WOODDLANWD CA 5895

AddreesChange  Yes [ Wirita naw address on reverse side AddesgsChange _ Yes [ ] Writenew address on reverse

SIGH, DATE AND MalL TIMESHEET ARFTER ALL WORK
COMPLETED IN PAY PERIOD. ) |
ol YO on CHELDYED LEGUICE H‘J"E&-ﬁ-ﬂ-ﬁ — =

DayofMonth [ 4| nalnalnglaninelnvlogloalin 12 144014 l1 - M

vomwores | ¢| 91 st A5 s Aglalslslz 18[9 ||
* Liane las hwasmcaﬂadhmetmapmba!m;qu Y

. Fill in hours for each day
Share of Gost Lizblity Cither Licbliity Provider Dverpayvmenit T

i
b |

L*\

*De not sign urless you have read and undsrstand instructions ebove.!
"M firme que haya leido y entendicdo las instructiones of dorso.” &,

| 57-01131673 |
4 MO, BS54 DO. 91 X _
. YOLQ COUNTY DSS 3 / < e
500 JEFFERSON BLYD STE A-100 7% Tl ” -
W SACRAMENTD, LA 55605-2350 %m,mamm '
RECEIVED
DEPT. OF EMPLOYMENT

This is to ceriify that the information Gﬂg_ accurate and complets, and that the provider and recipippt road,,
understand and agree o be bound by and wihhshmmds.aﬁﬁmaﬂmmﬂwnﬁﬁumeomalnﬁmﬁmbwkd&ﬁs L]
Form:ﬁndahpresenncanﬂmque!a contlene esta forma es verdadera, corratia ¥ completa, v que ol yia
persung qua fecibe los beneficios hanieil{ T erdo en someterse B, ¥ cumplir ¢on las declaraciones, [afirmacinnes y
condiciones gque contiena of dorso de esta forpe !

B0C 261 IR (1/98) STATE OF GAUFOHNIA HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY - DEPARTMENT OF SOMIAL SERVICE!
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r~m THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
| FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
Y

RONALD SMTH,

\ :
P\q}_itéo €1, ‘ No. CIV 5-09-0652 GEB EFB P
Vs,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, ORDER AND
INGS RECO ATIONS

. Respondent.
/

Petitioner is a Washington state prisoner without counsel seeking a writ of mandamus

directed to the Yolo County Superior Court.
in forma pauperis affidavit reveals that petitioner is unable to afford the costs of suit.

and was denied effective assistance of counsel. He asks this court to order the state superior

court to decide the issues raised by petitioner in the instant petition for writ of mandamus.

1

He seeks leave to proceed in forma pauperis. See 28 U.S.C. § 1915. Examination of the

Petitioner contends he suffered a criminal conviction in the Yolo County Superior Court

Federal courts lack jurisdiction to issue a writ of mandamus to a state court. See Deéntos
v. United States Dist. Court for the E, Dist. of Wash., 925 F.2d 1160, 1161 (9th Cir. 1991). The
proper remedy for a state prisoner challenging any aspect of his state custody is to file a federal

habeas petition pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 2254. White v. Lambert, 370 F.3d 1002, 1009-10 (9th
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'
I

/

Petitioner has requested that the court appoint counsel. In habeas proceedings, there is

Cir. 2004),

no absolute right to appointment of counsel. See Nevius v. Sumner, 105 F.3d 453, 460 (9th Cir.
1996). The court may appointment counsel at any siage of the proceedings “if the interests of
justice so require.” See 18 U.S.C. § 30064, see alse, Rule 8(c), Rules Governing Section 2254
Cases. The court does not find that the interests of justice would be served by the appointment
of counsel.

Accordingly, it is ORDERED that;

1. Petitioner’s request for leave to proceed in forma pauperis is granted.

2. Petitioner’s April 24, 2009 motion for appointment of counsel is denied.

Further, it i3 hereby RECOMMENDED that the March 9, 2009 petition for a writ of
mandamus be dismissed for lack of jurisdiction, without prejudice to filing a petition for writ of
habeas corpus in a new action.

These findings and recommendations are submitted to the United States District Judge
assigned to the .case, pursuant to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. § 636(b)(1). Within fourteen days
after being served with these findings and recommendations, any pzix’ty may file written
objections w1th the court and serve a copy on all parties. Such a document should be captioned
“Objections to Magistrate Judge’s Findings and Recommendations.” Failure to file abjwt—ioﬁs
within the specified time may waive the right to appeal the District Court’s order. Turner v.
Duncan, 158 F.3d 449, 455 (9th Cir. 1998); Martinez v. Yist, 951 F.2d 1153 (Sth Cir. 1991).
Dated: March 10, 2010, |




Case 2:10-cv-01918-JAM-KIJM Document 1  Filed 07/20/10 Page 68 of 138

MIME-Version: 1.0 From:caed_cmecf_helpdesk@caed.uscourts.gov
To:caed_cmecf_nef@localhost,localdomain Message-Id: Subject: Activity in Case
2:09-cv—-00652-GEB-EFB (HC) Smith v. People of the State of California Findings and Recommendations
{Motion) Content—Type: text/html
**NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** There is no charge for viewing opinions.
U.S. District Court
Eastern District of California — Live System

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 3/10/2010 at 2:20 PM PST and filed on 3/10/2010

Case Name: (HC} Smith v. People of the State of California
Case Number: 2:09—¢cy—632

Filer:

Document Number: 10

Docket Text:

ORDER AND FINDINGS and RECOMMENDATIONS signed by Magistrate Judge Edmund F.
Brennan on 3/10/2010 ORDERING that petitioner’s [2] request to proceed IFP is GRANTED;
petitioner's [7] motion for appointment of counsel is DENIED; and RECOMMENDING that the
3/9/09 petition for writ of mandamus be dismissed for lack of jurisdiction, w/out prejudice to
filing a he petition in a new action. Referred to Judge Garland E. Burrell, Jr.;"Objections to
FRdue w/ln 14 days. (¥in, K}

2:09~cv-652 Electronically filed documents will be served electronically to:
2:09-¢cv-652 Electronically filed documents must be served conventionally by the filer to:

Ronald Smith

846614

Washington State Reformatory
Monroe Correctional Complex
P.O. Box 777

Monroe, WA 98272-0777

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
RONAILID SMITH,
Petitioner, No. 2:09-¢v-0652-GEB-EFB-P
Vs.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,

Respondent. . ORDER
/

Petitioner, a Washington state prisoner proceeding pro se, has filed a petition for -
writ of mandamus. The matter was referred to a United States Magistrate Judge pursuant to
28 U.8.C. § 636(b)(1)(B) and Local Rule 302. |

On March 10, 2010, the magistrate judge filed findings and recommendations
herein which were served on petitioner and which contained notice to petitioner that any ‘
objections to the findings and recommendations were to be filed within fourteen days. Petitioner
has filed objections to the findings and recommendations. |

In accordance with the provisions of 28 U.S.C. § 636(b)(1)(C) and Local Rule
304, this court has conducted a de novo review of this case. Having carefully reviewed the entire

file, the coutft finds the findings and recommendations to be supported by the record and by

proper analysis.
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Accordingly, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

1. The findings and recommendations filed March 10, 2010, are adopted in full;

2. The March 9, 2009 petition for a writ of mandamus is dismissed for lack of
jurisdiction and without prejudice to filing a petition for writ of habeas corpus in a néw action;
and

3. The Clerk is directed to close the case,

Dated: May 13, 2010

. PUBRELL, #&..
e® District Judge
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MIME-Version: 1.0 From:caed_cmecf_helpdesk @ caed.uscourts.gov
To:caed_cmecf_nef@localhost.localdomain Message-Id: Subject: Activity in Case
2:09—-cv~00652—-GEB-FFB (HC) Smith v. People of the State of California Order Adopting Findings and
Recommendations Content-Type: text/html

*¥*NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits
attorneys of record and parties in a case (includin%pm se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all
documents filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees
apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first
viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply. |
U.S. District Court
Eastern District of California — Live System
1

Notice of Electronic Filing

The fo]lowii:g transaction was entered on 5/14/2010 at 10:41 AM PDT and filed on 5/14/2010

Case Namae: (HC) Smith v. People of the State of California
Case Number: Z09-cv=£352
Filer:

WARNING: CASE CLOSED on 05/14/2010
Document Number: 12
Docket Text: _

ORDER signed by Judge Garland E. Burrell, Jr on 5/13/10 ORDERING that the findings and
recommendations [10] are adopted in full; the 3/9/09 petition for a writ of mandamus is
dismissed for lack of jurisdiction and without prejudice to filing a petition for writ of habeas
ﬁc);-rpus in a new action; and the clerk is directed to close the case. CASE CLOSED. {Becknal,

2:09—¢v—652 Electronically filed documents will be served electronically to:
2:09—cv-652 Elecironically filed documents must be served conventionally by the filer to:

Ronald Smith

846614 .
Washington State Reformatory
Monroe Correctional Complex
P.O. Box 777

Monroe, WA 98272-0777

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

I
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

1 JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL CASE

RONALD SMITH,

!
| CASE NO: 2:09-CV-00652-GEB~-EFB

|
V.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

XX — Decision by the Court. This action came to trial or hearing before the Court. The issues
have been tried or heard and a decision has been rendered.

IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED

THAT JUDGMENT IS HEREBY ENTERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
COURT'S ORDER OF 5/14/10

Victoria C. Minor
Clerk of Court

ENTERED: . May 17, 2010

by:_fs/ K. Yin .

Deputy Clerk
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MIME~Version: 1.0 From:caed_cmecf_helpdesk@caed.uscourts.gov

'ggé%ﬁ_cmwf_mf @localhost.localdomain Ronald Smith

Monroe Correctional Complex

‘Washington State Reformatory

P.O. Box 777

Monroe WA 982720177 . '
Message-Id: Subject: Activity in Case 2:09-cv—-00652~-GEB-EFB (HC) Smith v. People of the State of
California Judgment Content—Type: text/html

**NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits

attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive ane free electronic copy af gl

documents filed electronically, if receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees
apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, download a copy of each document during this first ‘
viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

U.S. District Court

Eastern District of California — Live System
Notice of|Electronic Filing |

The following transaction was entered on 5/17/2010 at 3:49 PM PDT and filed on 5/17/2010

Case Name: (HC) Smith v. People of the State of California
Case Numiber: 2:09-—cv-652
Filer:

WARNING: CASE CLOSED on 05/14/2010

Document Number: 13
Docker Text:

JUDGMENT dated *5/14/10* is hereby entered pursuant to order signed by Judge Garland E.

Burrell, Jr on 5/13/2010. (Yin, K)

2:09-cv-652 Electronically filed documents will be served electronically to:

2:09~cv-652 Electronically filed documents must be served conventionally by the filer to:
Ronald Smith

846614 ‘

Monroe Correctional Complex

Washingion State Reformatory

P.O.Box 177

Monroe WA 98272-0777
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- SUPERIOR COURT

Of the State of California for the

County of Yolo
CHAMBERS OF )
STEFPHEN L. MOCK, JUDGE
725 Court Street, Room 302
Woedland CA 95695

{530} 406-6816

July 22, 2008

Ronald Smilh 846614 A408L

Monroe Cortectional Center (WSRV)
P.O. Box 77

Monroe, WA 98272

Re: People v. Ronald Smith, Case No. 05-7707

Mr. Smith:

I acknowledge receiving your handwritten letters dated June 15, 2008, June 28, -

2008 and July 30, 2008. All have been forwarded to the attorneys of record in the
above-referenced case.

Sincerely,

,zgz:f A |

Stephen L. Mock,
Judge of the Superior Court
County of Yolo

cc:  Deputy District Attorney James Walker
Deputy Public Defender Allison Zuvela

R




Case 2:10-cv-01918-JAM-KIJM Document 1  Filed 07/20/10 Page 90 of 138




! ase -CVv- - a *
B T;E}«L\Tb 7_C 1}2 10- owwW cﬁ?’\%ﬁéﬁﬁp {%}éﬂ}m Q N

. 12501 Bel Red Rd) Sulﬂe lﬂl |
’ 1 Bellevus, WA 98005-2509 '
< . Phone: 425-646-6017

‘*Ridmdeinn | En-Tie Soon

i LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD LINN, PLLC
i

July 19, ROOB
Ronald Smith J
{1DOC No. 846614 .
MCC-WSR !
P.0. Box 777
Monroe, WA 98272

Dear Mr. Snfith:

This is a follow-up letter to our interview on July 3, 2008. You wanted to know how to
[|-with your California criminal appeal.

As a preliminary matter, the attorneys in our law office do not have licenses to practice i

| California. Therefore, we cannot represent you on this matter. However, on the California
agreement that you signed, you agreed to waive your right to appeal the judgment and the i
the motions by the trial court. This could have detrimental effect if you wish to go forward with
appeal. Since we do not practice California law, you should contact a California appellate attorney dbout
|this matter. Alternatively, California State has its own habeas petition, Therefore, you are not compl

Youmldmethatyoureoenﬂycontactedthemalcomtaboutpmperpmwd!m'etoﬁiﬁappealmﬁ
||have an attorney assigned to you. Hopeﬁzﬂyﬂlecomtcanglveyeusomcmﬁllmfamahon.lalsb
#lenclosed a list of appellate attorneys from the Yellow Book. Youmlghtbeahletnaﬁthemfur
or referrals for the appeal or state habeas petition.

Ex [

IalsonotethatasemhoftheYoloCountycourtwebsmemdwatesthatyouhweacmdawl}
October, 2008 on the current cause there.

If you have any questions, please contact us within 30 days.

{ISincerely,

n-1ie Soon
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IN THE STATE

OFFICE OF THE CLERK.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ) CASE NO:GLERK ACTION REQUIRED

CALIFORIA.

APPELLATEE.et.al. )

-VS-
RONAL VERNON SMITH.

APPELLANT.ct.al.

q‘ 5 Case 2:10-cv-01918-JAM-KIJM Document 1  Filed 07/20/10 Page 9? (ﬁ'_}éﬁf@"—:

OF CALIFORNIA APPEALS CGOURT

) YNOTICE OF APPEAL IS GIVEN HEREIN.

L A

TO TﬁE COURT OF APPEAL CLERK.'

“Notice “:is hereby given that,Hoanald V.Smith,pro-se; given
requést to Appeal the.State of California,Superior Court ef the
county of (YOLD,The Decision of that court entered in the abeve
Captioned proceeding on,July 10th,2008. Relating to (Ineffective),
assistance of counsel and other included. is a copy of the said

judgment for your view marked as (Exhiblt-A),attabhed herﬁinJ

Dated: g//August 2008

(All Rights Reserved)

("Notice Of Appeal)

7 Ao

Ronald Vérﬁén Smith.pro-se.

Mr.Ronald V.Smith.#846614.
Monroe Correctional Comple::
Washington State Reformatory Uﬂlt.
U~-A~408-P.0.Box.777.
Monroe, Wash.98272-0777..

(.1.)
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E-)Chib‘ Se‘q
Clerk:of The Staté Of California, Mr.Ronaid Vernon Smith.3$546614.

Monroe Correctional C
Washington S5tate Refor

Ddtﬂd:é? f /hugust, 2608.

Subject: Greeting.

Dear Clerk of the above named Court Left hamd side of this page
1 am an inmate'wno is presence incarcerated in a Washington State
prison land have Just recently this year..2008,been indicted back Lo
the stdte of California,Superior Court,in the County of (Yolo),for
a trial,there after I was returned to Washington state prison movw| I
am appealing the comviction 1 geceived tnéra in'California»ﬁpate nd

5]

I request to no 1f 1 can receive from you a set of the atate of Cpli-
forania,Superior Court and the Appeal Court {rule‘s},ii poasible can

‘inform me of the right way in which I should go about in order I

obtain a copies these Lourt Rules,from.....THk HAMED AND ADDRESS.

Lime spent rein with me.
?/ngmm% : 3///:?8'

Renad ?sraon Smith.gro-aa.

I thank vou for yod

Mr.Ronald Vernon Saith. # 846614.
Monroe Correctional Complex.Unit.
Washington State Reformatory
B—h——309~fx-9 .O » Bax » 7?? £y

Honroe,Wash.98272-0777.

(All Rights Reserved)

{1.1.)

be su as I may have an adequate!propec 1¢g¢1*a¢¢a§$ to this cautt,g j;.
ceeﬂmﬁ Eequired to file sy pleading. herein,if pot then 1 pary: !'Btﬂ 11
¥
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L

r% 1,

SUPERIOR COURT-OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF YOLO

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
13 SEPTEMBER, 2608
CHAMBYRS OF THE HONORABLE, MR. RONALD SMITH 846614 AADEL
STEPHEN L. MOCK, JUDGE. MONROE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX
725 COURT STREET, ROOM 362 P.0. BOX 777

WOODLAND, CALIFORNIA 95695 MONROE, WA 982724777
| (MEMORANDUM)

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR REVIEW TO REDRESS IN THE MATTER OF MY GUILTY PLEA
AFTER JUDGMENT OR ORDER ENTERED AND REQUEST THE. RELIEF FRDOM
JUDGMENT OR ORDER BELOW OR REQUEST FOR JUDGMENT OR ORDER

. SHOW CAUSE OF WHY IT SHOULDN’T BE GRANTEPPRO-SE PROCEEDING BY
COMMON LAW RULE AND COMMON KNOWLDGE.

= CASE NO: 05-7707
DEAR SIR/MADAM,

1AM RESPECTFULLY RE-DRESSING IN THE MATTER OF YOUR HONORABLE
JUDGE MOCK, JULY 22, 2088 LETTER, IN WHICH 'VE ENCLOSED A COPY AND MARNED
AS EXHIBIT (&), MADE PART OF THIS RECORD, HEREIN. THE COPY IS8 UP-DATING THE
1 HAVE, WAITED FOR OVER 30 DAYS TO RECEIVE A RESPONSE FROM

glmgcgm%ﬂ‘ggés,. , MR, JAMES WALKER AND THE OFFICE OF
ONZUVELL AN BAS non £ 0 OF YOUR

L S e
YoﬁANnTHE LETTER A SEND'A bmm'rf'ré‘xi@,.
ma'n' HA REVH}U’SLY SENT, cormsfﬁ 1 STILL REQUEST RESPECTFULLY TO
A&W tm:rY PLEA IN THIS MATTER OF MY CASE: REASONS: MA

FACTS ERE WITHHELD FROM ME IN THE CASE AND WAS NOT DISCQVERED UNTH
EXCE?F, CE OF PLEA STAGE IN THE'LITIGATION PROCESS WHICH ESSENTIAELY
COM D ME TO CHOOSE BETWEEN (ROW), DISTINCT REGHTS AND THIS IS &,
MANIFEST (ERR), AFFECTING CONSTITUTIONAL RIGETS THAT ENTITLED ME 70
RAISE ISSUE FOR FIRST TIME ON APPEAL. MY LETTER TO YOU OF JUNE 15, 2008 WAS
TIMELY MET HERIN FOR'AN APPPEAL REQUIREMENY (NOTICE), GIVEN, I HAVE A
RIGHT TO APPEAL MY PLEA, AND TO BE APPOINTER AN APPEAL ATTORNEY TO
ASSIST ME IN THE APPEAL — REQUIREMENT NECESSARY GROUNDS ON MY JURE 15,
2008 LETTER TMAILED TO YOU'AND smm&emmmﬁmy&.’mmcn mmmE
COUNSEL FOR THE DEFENSE OFFICE, EXHIBIT:A. ., S e e

éﬂncwsmw MY Limth WITH RESPECT lmkm A mws'rwmw
wﬂﬁm& YES OR NO; WILL YOU APPOINT A LEGAL COUNSEL TO THE CASE TO _
ASSIST ME IN THE PREPARING MY APPEAL OR POINY THE WAY IN wawﬂl snﬁuw
TAKE IN DOING ¥T?1HAVE WRITTEN THE COURT FOﬂTHEmm ﬁrmg iK A
MY MOTHER HAS CALLED SEVERAL TIMES TO'NO AVAIL. HOWEVER W‘?’ P
m*m | 'm Usb;u HOW. COMPLICATED MY, t:ﬁSE ls;BAstnﬁN ‘1 " P

am&w
mm ‘{
VENT A

% r : RIS A R A X LS VL L L
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I WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME SPENT AND A RESFONSE
GRATEFRULLY APPRECIATED.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMATTED ON THIS: 13 SEPFTEMBER 2008

RONALD SMITH, #846614. PRO-5E

MR RONALDEMITH #346614, A4RSL
WASHINGTON STATEREEORMATORY
P. 0. BOX 777 '
MONROE, WASHINGTON 982710777
(NO TELEPHONE PRESENCE)

(ALL RIGHTS RESERVED HEREIN.)
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YOLO SUPERIOR COURT

RECEI
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE CF CALIFORNIA

TN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YO!D

THE PEO?LE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, Case No. ! 22 ~ Z 22 !2

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION

Plaintiff,

vs! FOR SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
Ronald SMith ;| (MARSDEN MOTTON)
Defendant -

TO THE HONORABLE COURT IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED CAUSE OF ACTION
AND DISTRICT ATTORNEY OF THE COUNTY oF _YOlO

Please be advised that on the m day of 15 r

200§, at the hour of in Department 3 cof the above-

entitled court, or as soon thereafter as this motion can be

heard, defendant and/or counsel will move the court for an order
to dismiss and/or relieve counsel due to inadequate

representation of counsel.
This motioh is based upon this Notice of Motion and Motion,
the attached declaration{s), all points and authorities

submitted, testimony and other evidence produced at evide_r_ltyj:égy

2

T ||
i XH‘B\T | )
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hearing(s}, all files and records of the case, and other evidencq

ipresented whether oral or documentary,

: -DATED: L‘l !15!0& R@l&\\a gﬁjt‘i’h

DEFENDANT




10

Zp(}(
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DECLARATION OF- %ithjemJ SUPPORTING HIS/HER

MOTION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

I, M&m{h , HEREBY DECLARE:

1.} That I am the defendant/declarent in the within cause

‘;f action!and I am a lay person untrained in the law;

2.} EThat declarent is represented by counsel who has failed
Land/or refused to provide adegquate representation in the within
scause of %ctipn:

3.} | That due to conflicts which exist between decla;ent and
| counsel, declarent can not and will not receive adequate

f representation by counsel of record in the within cause of
£ﬂaction: ;

4.) That at the hearing on this motion declarent will

:provide the necessary evidence to support the claim herein

Mlalleged;

5.) That due to the lack of adequate representation by

| counsel, declarent has suffered prejudice such as to justify

dismissal ¢of charges currently pending, or in the alternative to
enjoy the substitution of counsel;

6.) That in addition to any evidence presented in support
of this motion at the evidentiary hearing on the within matter,
declarent does hereby incorporate by reference each and every
statement following which has the box preceding same marked:

[] {a) Counsel has failed and/or refused to confer
with declarent concerning the preparation 6f the
defense;

[] (b) Counsel has failed and/or.refused to

communicate with declarent;
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W

{c) Counsel did fail and/or refused to subpoena
witnesses favorable to the defense and deprived
declarent of the testimony critical to the
defense;

{(d} Counsel has failed and/or refused to perform
and/or to have performed investigation(s) criticall
and necessary to the defense;

(e} Counsel has failed and/or refused to present/|
prepare an affirmative defense at declarent’s
preliminary hearing;

{f) Counsel has failed and/or refused to secure
and present expert witness(es) critical to the
defense;

{g) Counsel has failed and/or refused to prepare
and file motion(s) critical to the defense:

{h) Counsel has failed and/or refused to impeach
prosecution witness(es);

{i) Counsel has failed and/or refused to present
evidence at motion/writ hearings critical to
defense;

{j) Counsel has failed and/or refused to declare
prejudice and/or conflict against declarent and
due to said failure has taken on the role of a

surrogate prosecutcr against declarent’s interest;

—4=
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{k) Other.

Nloneen - 25-08 _@_M

DEFENDANT
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POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
MOTICON FOR SUBSTITUTION OF CODNSEL
The defendant/declarent submits the following points and

[flauthorities in support of the motion for substitution of counsel:

I

THE CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE PROVIDES FOR THE SUBSTITUTION OF

ATTORNEYS DPON APPLICATION OF THE DEFENDANTY
ﬂ Californka Code of Civil Procedure Section 284 states:
“The attorney in an action or special proceedings may be
changed at any time before or after judgment or final
determination, as follows:
.-.2. Upon order of the court, upon the application of
either client or attorney, after notice from one to the

other.”

Ix
A CRIMINAL DEFENDANT’S RIGHT TO ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL MAY INCLUDE

THE RIGHT TO DISCHARGE OR SUBSTITUTE COURT-APPOINTED COUNSEL

The right of a defendant in a criminal case to have the

assistance of counsel may include the right to have court-
appointed counsel or the public defender discharged or t¢ have
other counsel substituted. There must be sufficient showing that|
the attorney-client relationship has broken down to the point
where the right to the assistance of counsel would be
substantially impaired by the denial of the request. (Pegple v
Marsden (1970) 2 Cal.3d 118,123; 84 Cal.Rptr. 156, 159)

" EXHIBIT—

S|
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I1I
ON A REQUEST FOR DISCHARGE OR SUBSTITUTION OF COURT-APPOINTED
COUNSEL, THE TRIAL JUDGE MUST CONDUCT A HEARING AND ALLOW THE
DEFENDANT TO STATE SPECIFIC REASONS FOR THE REQUEST
'The!trial court cannot properly exercise its judgment in

this matter witﬁout giving the defendant an opportunity to voice
|the specific reasons for requesting a change of attorney. “A
trial quge is unable to intelligently deal with a defendant’s

request for substitution of attorneys unless he is cognizant of

the grounds which prompted the request. The defendant may hawve

4 |lthat the first appointed counsel is not adequately representing

knowledge of conduct and events relevant to the diligence and
competence of his attorney which are not apparent to the trial

| judge from observations within the four corners of the courtroom.

(Id. at 123)

v
THE COURT IS REQUIRED TO APPOINT SUCCESSIVE COUNSEL FOR THE
DEFENDANT WHEN THE RECORD CLEARLY SHOWS INADEQUATE nzmsmmxcnﬁ
| BY THE FIRST APPOINTED COUNSEL '
*A defendant’s right to a court-appeointed ccunsel does not
include the right to require the court to appoint more than one

counsel, except in a situation where the record clearly shows

the accused.... {(Id. at 123, quoting People v Mitchell (1960)

185 Cal.App.2d 507, 512, quoting 157 A.L.R. 1225, 1226)

-1-




Case 2:10-cv-01918-JAM-KIJM Document 1  Filed 07/20/10 Page 107 of 138

v
INADEQUATE REFRESENTATION BY DEFENSE COUNSEL REQUIRES DISMISSAL,
REVERSAL OF CONVICTION, AND/OR SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

A criminal defendant is guaranteed effective and adequate
J representation by defense counsel at all critical stages of the

criminal proceedings by the due process provisions of the United

‘aby defense counsel requires that the defendant be granted a
dismissaﬂ, reversal of conviction, and/or substitution of

1
counsel. | (U.S. Const. amend. 5, 6 and 14; Cal. Const. art. I,

§8§7 and 15; People v Marsden, supra)

CONCLUSION
Deféndant has been deprived of adequate representation of
counsel and is therefore entitled to the relief prayed for. The
Motion should be granted.
/1
/77
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Loss of Prelim

September 2006 being expedited from Washington State to Yolo Copaty;Califosnia,
to stand trial for the murder of Miss Joann Cryder I was advised by counsel to wave
time in order for counsel to receive Discovery from prosecution. Counsel did not
inform me by waving time prosecution could obtain an indietment that would cause
me to lose my right to a prelim, meaning it caused me to lose my right to challenge

evidenjce and exgmie witnesses.
| believe this was ineffective counsel. Counsel hasto -
keep client informed of rights. '

I never knew which right I lost until I researched what a prelim was on my own
through the legal research center....

|
I
i
I
!
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K)

. - .
Dusting Hands for Prints
District attorney Walker or Criminal Investigator, Marusin inférmed my lawyers
that they wanted more prints about the end of December 2006 or the first part of
January 2007 Allison Zuvela comes to the jail and requests that defendant, Ronald
Smith comply. I came out to where the lawyers meet clients and met Allison and
Jake Staniels. We waited for DA Investigator Greg Marusin and Iatent print people.

When they came, they set up for taking prints with ink. They took only a few prints
with ink and then asked me to clean my hands. They pulled out a fine powder and
started dusting my hands with powder and blowing off the excess and pulling the
print off with white glossy paper. They took all kinds and different sizes then put
clear tape on them.

In retrospect, this was very disturbing because in the grand jury proceedings this is
the same technique used to obtain lateat prints... (Nicky Gaylen G.J. 376.387)...

We gave the latent print people about 50 latent prints on white glossy cards, afl
sizes,...Furthermore in Nicky Gaylen’s report, latent print pregram LP-00-001060-
01, page 2 of 4, lists four suspects and out of the four, none of them was precessed by
dusting their hands but by using ink only. No where have | seen where latent print
people take dusted prints from the defendant... The District Attorney only had

inked prints up until this bappened, ink can not be transferred to different cards
because of the special adhesive on the tape allows the transfer of the print and the
remova) of the air bubbles without destroying the print...

Grand Jury, Nicky Galen page 387, (Lines 2 and 3)...

This is why law enforcement agencies use ink record cards to store prints from
defendant... 3-71 California Criminal Defense Practice 71.20.

I think we probably gave Marusin the prints he did not have... I believe this alse
was ineffective assistance of counsel...
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SUPERIOR. COURT OF CALIFORNIA

08: rev. 5/13/03 Pagelof3

| COUNTY OF YOLO
NEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA ‘
Phinfiff CaseNo. CROS-T10N
Declaration and Order Ragarding |

Vs. Plea of GUILTY/NO CONTEST I ‘
] iy - to a Felony
ORb a Qefr'\bh SW\\.-\-\-\

? Defendant

D ONBY D ANT

. defendantmﬂ:ubove—enuﬁedmmnalmn.Ina:ppoﬂofmymohontodmngemypha(s}tubemdemupmwm
yuﬂbymyﬁtomey,ldeclarcﬂ:at

1. Iunderstand the possible punishments aud fine prescribed by law (if T am sentetced to State Prison) for fhe crime(s) Jo | |
which I wish to plead GUILTY/NO-COMEEST are:

Count Code Section & Name of Crime ' Minimum Middle Maximum Max Fise
\PC k(o) Levony !

Mwrder i By Tirst "Deoi\rcc. T yrprisonmeny v Sake
: ) Prien For Life WDdoud |
At ?Oi%\hh-\'q Qt—?o»vd?_ !

(LuwoP) | Jee \SQLCJA-L—— |
[esrngtonce, Below. ' ‘

2. T understind that if I am sentenced to imprisonment in the State Prison, upon release 1 will be subject to a period of parole
of up to years. I further understand that by admitting the following “enhancement” charges made by the
DISTRICT ATTORNEY in the charging documeat, mry maximn punishment may be increased as follows:
Eni]gmmentc‘hzrges Additional Punishment .
\ fa i OAEETgn O

Biderpied Coramismon of F‘Hsir Nwm%ﬂj_'ﬂﬁg?ml:@@lﬁ) |
This Trakes My Serbence. Imnprsonminy in state Prisei, for Yk withoud papiy

3. Jam not suffering any meutal disease ot defect, which kecps me from understanding this formn. I am pot now {ieTE).
mderﬂ::mﬂmofanymmd—alteﬁngmbsﬂm ‘

4, Iunderstand and have discussed the nature of the charge(s), enhancemeni(s), andmyprmoomeuon(s)agmstmc,md
the possible defenses thereto with mry attorney 2nd understand the consequences of oy plea.

5. Iwhhawmmmpmm&mMymmmmmmmwoﬁm
sources to determine the factual basis for this plea.

La ]

. 6. Twaive all right to appeal on both the judgment of the Court and any decisions on motions which precede this pleg or
judgment. Appeal is not waived as to seatencing errors.
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ppi¥ to any prior convictions or enhancements I am charged with:
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: Er Tundarstand that a3 a result of my plea, I will be subjected to the following additional consequences:
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A Ilmderstandﬂntlalsolnvemefollowmgcunstxtuhnmlnghts,whchlnowgweuptoentermyplm these rights also

I understand I have the right to be represented by a lawyer at ali siages of the proceedings,
including this one. I can hire my own lawyer, or represent myself, or the court will appoint 4
lawyer for me if ] cannot afford one. |
The right to be tried by jury, in a speedy public trial

The right to confront and cross-cxamine all witnesses against me.

The right to remain silent (unless I choose to festify in axy own behalf),
The right to present evidence and to have witnesses subpoenaed to testify in my belnlf at ad

to me,

8. No one has threatened or promised to reward me, my family or anyone else to get me to enter this plea. No one

me, or promised or suggested to me, that I will receive a lighter sentence, or probation, or any other favors to get me to
_ entcrlhispha, exceptﬂntIhave emdumh_foﬂomngPI.EAAGREEm

o 3 P 8 2)
Furlresr T adrid erhnonturent \F

YYrder v e Fust -Dcmg*.

wssian & Firgh D:%g ‘Bura\w pes
mﬁk\—@ T UOL\\ Fgew‘t. [ Mﬁﬂ.&: & H’“;E"‘MZJ‘*_L__S‘_'Q:E.._
‘ Al ot (m) The,
r’e,rmwnrj oS 3 e encimets i~ B ndichrend ue Aislied.

9 HIMyﬁhwhmMnWorhMmmeMMmmhﬁl

» found to have violated any term of my probation, I may be senenced without regard to the conditional terms of this P!
AGREEMENT.

If1 am not a United States citizen or bor in the U.S,, 1 may be deported, excluded from admission to the Ungted
States, or denied naturalization (Penal Code Section 1016.5).

Since I am being cdnvicted of an aggravated felony per 8 U.S.C. sec. 1101(2)(43), if I am pot a United States cité
1 will be deporied, excluded from admission to the United States, or denied naturalization.

1 will 8ot be allowed to own or possess any fircarm, (Penal Code Sect. 12021, 12021.1)
Immbemqwedmpayaresuuuionﬁmofsmmswooo (Govt.CodnSect. 13967)

1 sm ou probation in 20y ofber case, aofTmemltmamlahmofpm’baﬁm
ﬂntuseandaomlyjaﬂormmmme.

11. Myﬁnrwyhuexphmdhmﬁﬂiﬂnmﬁmﬁmwmeptmmmlwﬂlhﬂbwdjw !
withdraw my plea, ‘

12. Imdmunﬂﬂmmmwao{pmbaﬁdnmdmemimbedmmimdmmbyﬂnm

13, Tam frecly and voluntarily pleading

because in truth and in fact I am guilty or I beliove the ‘
endmzsmﬂimmttopmemyglﬁltntmd

14. My lawyer explained this form and its mﬁmmmmmm:ﬂlmdmmtlhwmﬁhﬁsmmaﬂ&
consequences thercof.
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FELONY PLEA FORM




1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is trus and correct.

seeghzdon_“//9/0 ® aw%mwhm-
| * ‘

Defendant’s Signature

DENENSE ATTORNEY’S DECLARATION '
I wila attorney for the defendant. I have gone over this form with my clicat and have explained the foregoing rights to the defan
”---' cred all the defendant’s questions with regard to this plea. T have discussed the facts of this case with the defendant and

rolugts y and understandingly made. I witnessed the defendant’s execution of this declamation. I CON
this glea and the defendant’s decision to waive constitutional rights.

1

1y \ RPLE ’SDEMATION
beliflre he/she understands it completely.
el

. ; - Interpreter’s Signatare
u;i RICT ATTORNEY’S CONCURRENCE

;” Pistrict Attomey DOES/DOES NOT concur with this Plea Agrecmient.

Deputy District Attorney’s Signature
: ORDER
. THE COURT FINDS THAT: thete is a factual basis to suppott the charge(s) to which the defendant is pleading; the
deffpdan Mhhﬂmmnﬁuﬁmﬁm&mm&hcﬁm(s)m&e_mm of this plea, and that the
| ant is understandingly and vohuntarily pleading and waiving such rights and the right to have the chargesread. -
IT 1S ORDERED that the defendant’s plea(s) of GUILTY/NO CONTEST, the admission of special echancemeat
ncgpding any prior felony conviction(s), prior prison teem(s), and waiver of rights be accepted and entered in the minutes of
as fideferrcd eatry of plealfudgment 25 to count(s) » and that the preceding Declaration be filed.

Done in open count this day of

t.!fltl-: P 3ot
I FELONY PLEA FORM
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I.quaﬁﬁedﬁlerpteumﬁﬂnmyaﬁdivitonﬁkﬁ&ﬁn&mtaatl fansiated his Plea Agreement o the defendant and|I

cotat,
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Don L. Meyer,

Chief Probation Qfficer

Of Yole County

By: R. G. Partlow,

Deputy Probation Officer II
2780 E. Gibson Rd. -
Woodland, CA 95776

{530) 406~5320

(530) 661-1211 facsimile
probation@yolocounty.org

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YOLO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE

OF CALIFORNIA, CQURT MNO.: 05-7707
| PROB. NO.: 100194

Plaintiff,
REPORT OF THE
vs. PROBATION OFFICER
Ronald Vernon Smith,  HEARING DATE: 5/16/08
DEPT: Three
Defandant .

LEGAL STATUS

CONVICTED OF: Penal Code section 187(a) Murder in the Flrst Degree
with special circumstances as described under Penal Ceode sectio

190.2(a) (17) (G) for Murder During the Commission of a First-degre
Burglary.

[T

PLEA AGREEMENT OF 4/30/08: "This is a conditional & negotiate
plea. I agree to plead guilty to count 1 of the indictment,
felony viclation of Penal Code $§187(a) Murder in the First Degree
Further, I admit and enhancement 1.f. is true: P. C. §190.2(a} (17
(G}, special circumstances for murder during the commission o©
attempted commission of first-degree burglary per PC $460. I wil
receive a sentence of imprisonment in state prison for life withou
the possibility of parole (LWOP), The remaining counts
enhancements in the indictment are dismissed.”

i o 2 o N D 1
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Exhibit-0
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Exhielo

AGREEMENT ON DETAINERS FORM VII |

PRTANT: This form should only be used when an offer of temporary custody has been received as the result of a Prisonsr’s
kst for disposition of a detainer. If the offer bas been received because another pmsecntor in your staie has initisted the :

gt use Form VIII. Copies of Form VII should be sent to the warden/superintendent, SR

{btate listed in the offer of temporary custody, and the Agreement Administrator of both the sending and receiving states. :

Ms should be retained by the person filing the acceptance and the judge who signs it. |

B the other jurisdictions in l

OSECUTOR’S ACCEPTANCE OF TEMPORARY CUSTODY OFFERED IN CONNECTION

WALD VERNON SMITH who is presently under indictment information or complaint in the Yolo

ner directly to you or allow any jurisdiction you have designated to take temporary custody. [ agree plsg "

Hould like to send your agents to conduct the prisoner to your jurisdiction. If the offer of temporary custody has been 3
: unsd:ctmns in your state, use the space below to make an inquiry as to the order in which you will receive custody, or
gdte any arrangemenis vou have already made with other jurisdictions in your state in this regard.]

AEby certify that the person whose signature appears above is an appropriate officer within the meaning of -
Artifle IV(a) and that the facts recited in this request for temporary custody are correct and that having duly |
fided said request I hereby transmit it for actlon 1n accord
Hement on Detainees.

WITH A PRISONER’S REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF A DETAINER

SYDNEY PRICE, CRS, STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,
ROE CORRECTIONAL COMPLEX, PO BOX 777, MONROE, WA 98272-0777 l |
In response to your letter received on August 1, 2006, and offer of temporary custody regarding !

I hereby agree thai immediately after the trial is completed in this jurisdiction, I will return the ‘
Implete Form IX, the Notice of Disposition of a Detainer, immediately after trial.

hents:[If vour jurisdiction is the only one named in the offer to take temporary custody use the space below to mdmatc%rm
to

£z | CC ikt

ANN J. BORD, Chief Deputy District Attorney
301 Second Street

Woodland, CA 95695 “
(530) 666-3180 N

¢ provisions of the

5 /7/ 0L
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT |

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

| Plamu ,?_nm% gﬁ |
Case Number: 7~ 7704 |

/&efendnm 5 mﬁﬂjﬁ/ %

! PROOF OF SERVICE

7/

|
I,I the undersigned, hereby certify that | am over the age of éighteen years and not a party
|

10 the. above-éntitled action,

, 20 4&2 1served a copy of

QZA 14@;7 0‘[’ Mnae - ' :

placing s{nd copy in a postage paid envelope addrf:sscd to the person !@ech}ﬂ w E

—

depomtm% said envelope in the United States Mail: ‘

16 2010
IST ALL DEFENDANTS SERVED IN A

A g TETES BANKRUPTCY COURT

~
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